
Smart Watch User Manual
Basic Product Operation
1.Press the key for 3 seconds to turn on or off.
2.On the main interface, Press the screen to switch the dial.
APP download, installation and use
1.Scan the following QR code or enter each major application market to
download and install "FitCloudPro"
Equipment requirements: ios 9.0 and above; Android 5.0 and above

2.After the download is completed, start the new user registration or
third-party login.And improve personal basic information

3.Start binding watch
4.After the binding is successful, start to set the functions of the watch in
the APP according to your habits

Basic product functions
1.Motion
Real time recording of current steps, distance, and calories
2.Call
The watch can dial directly,store 100 phone numbers, and has recent call
records
3.Sleep monitoring
Wearing it at night can record data such as sleep duration, deep sleep,
and light sleep, and synchronize it to the app.
4.Weather forecast
After successfully connecting to the app, the watch can view the weather
conditions of the day and the past few days
5.Information reminder
Watch saves the last 8 message prompts. Click to view the content, or
click to clear the message
6.100+Sport mode
Enter the selected sports mode and start, swipe to the right to pause,
stop, or continue
7.Voice Assistant
Click on voice, speak to the watch, and control the phone to achieve the
goal
8.Music control
Watch plays music from the phone, can pause/play, previous, next,
volume adjustment
9.Photography
Opencamera in the app, click on the watch to control the phone to take
photos
10.exercise
Set the time and frequency in the watch, follow the practice, and achieve
the purpose of training.
Other functions of the watch:
Do Not Disturb
Mode/Stopwatch/Countdown/Flashlight/Calculator/
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Female Physiological Cycle/Call Reminder/Alarm clock
reminder/ long sitting reminder/Find phone /goal
achievement reminder
Matters needing attention
1: Please avoid strong impact, high temperature and exposure to the

sun.
2: Do not disassemble, repair or modify the machine by yourself.
3: This machine can be charged with 5V 500MA -- 5V 1A charger.

It is strictly prohibited to use the over-voltage load power supply for
charging.

4: It is prohibited to charge when there is water stain.
5:

6：
7：

This product is an electronic consumption monitoring product and is
not used for medical purposes.
The measured data are for reference only.
Bluetooth 5.4
Working frequency range 2402-2480MHz

FCC Warning
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2)this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation. Any Changes or
modifications not expressly approved by the

party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordancewith the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without
restriction.
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製品仕様書
製品基本操作
1.長押しボタンを 3秒押して電源をオンまたはオフにし。
2.画面を押すと文字盤が切り替わります
APPのダウンロードとインストールの使用
1， 以下の QRコードをスキャンするか、各アプリケーション市場
で
「FitCloudPro」をダウンロードしてインストールしま
す設備要求：ios 9.0以上、Android 5.0以上

2， ダウンロードが完了したら、新規ユーザー登録またはサード
パーティログインを開始します。そして個人の基本情報を完善す
る
3， 時計のバインドを開始
4， バインドに成功すると、自分の習慣に合わせてアプリ
で時計の機能設定を開始します。製品の基本機能
1.うんどうじょうたい現在のステップ数、距離、カロリーをリ
アルタイムで記録
2.通話腕時計は直接ダイヤルすることができ、100の電話番号を
記憶することができ、しかも最近の通話記録がある
3.スリープモニタ腕時計を装着して眠りにつくと、腕時計は自動的
に深い眠り、浅い眠り、目覚め、目の動きなどのデータを監視す
る
4.天気予報
APP接続が成功すると、時計側はその日とここ数日の天気を見るこ
とができます
5.情報リマインダ腕時計は最近の 8つの情報ヒントを保存し、ク
リックすると内容を見ることができ、クリアすることもできます
6.100+運動モード
選択した動作モードをクリックして開始し、右にスライドして一
時停止、停止、または続行します
7，音声アシスタント音声をクリックして、時計に向かって話すこ
とで、携帯電話を制御して目的を達成することができます
8.音楽制御
腕時計 Bluetoothは携帯電話の中の音楽を再生して、一時停止/再
生することができて、前の曲、次の曲、音量調節
9.撮影
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アプリで Bluetoothをオンにして写真を撮り、腕時計をクリックす
ることで携帯電話の写真撮影を制御することができます
10.訓練
腕時計に時間と周波数を設定し、練習に従い、目的を実現する。
腕時計のその他の機能：
スクランブルモード/ストップウォッチ/カウントダウン/懐中電灯/
電卓/女性の生理周期/着信注意/情報注意/目覚ましアラームアラー
ム/長居アラーム/目標達成アラーム

注意事項
1、 腕時計が強い衝撃、高温、日焼けを避けるようにしてくださ
い。

2、 自分で分解、修理、改造しないでください。
3、 本機は 5 V 500 MA-5 V 1 A充電器を使用して充電することが
でき、超電圧負荷電源を使用して充電することは厳禁です。

4、 水の汚れがある場合の充電は禁止されています。
5、 本製品は電子消費モニタリング製品であり、医療用途ではな
く、測定データは参考に供する。

6、Bluetooth 5.4

7、動作周波数範囲 2402-2480 MHz
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Description du produit
Opérations de base du produit
1.Appuyez longuement sur 3 secondes pour allumer ou éteindre
2.Dans l'interface principale, appuyez longuement sur l'écran pour
basculer le cadran

Téléchargement et utilisation de l'app
1.Scannez le Code QR ci - dessous, Téléchargez et installez l'application
" FitCloudPro "
Configuration requise: Ios9.0 ci - dessus; Android 5.0 et plus

2.Connectez - vous à l'App avec votre numéro de compte
enregistré et définissez vos informations de base
personnelles.

3. Commencer à lier la montre

4.Une fois la liaison réussie, dans l'app, définissez la
fonctionnalité en fonction de vos habitudes.

Fonctions de base
1.État du mouvement
Enregistrer le nombre actuel de pas, la distance, les calories en temps réel
2.Numérotation contacts
La montre peut composer directement, peut stocker 100 numéros
de téléphone et a un journal des appels récents

3.Le sommeil
Lorsque vous portez une montre pour vous endormir, la montre surveille
automatiquement les données de sommeil profond, de sommeil léger,
d'éveil, de mouvements oculaires, etc.
4.Météo
Après une connexion app réussie, le côté de la montre peut voir la météo
du jour et des derniers jours
5.Informations
Montre enregistrer les 8 derniers conseils d'information, cliquez
pour voir le contenu ou cliquez pour effacer les informations
6.100 modes sportifs
Entrez dans le mode sportif sélectionné et commencez, balayez vers la
droite pour mettre en pause, arrêter ou continuer
7.Assistant vocal
Appuyez sur la voix, parlez à la montre et contrôlez votre téléphone à des
fins
8.Musique
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Montre jouer de la musique à partir de votre éléphone, peut mettre en
pause / jouer, précédent, suivant, réglage du volume
9.Prendre des photos à distance
Activer Bluetooth pour prendre des photos dans l'app, appuyez sur la
montre pour contrôler votre téléphone pour prendre des photos
10.respiratoire
Réglez l'heure et la fréquence dans la montre, suivez les exercices et
réalisez l'objectif de l'entraînement respiratoire.

Autres fonctions：
Ne pas déranger le mode/Chronomètre/Compte à rebours/
Lampe de poche/Calculatrice/Cycle physiologique
féminin/ Rappel d'appel/Réveil/Rappel
sédentaire/Trouver un téléphone portable /Rappel de
conformité
Précautions
1， S'il vous plaît éviter les coups forts sur la montre, la chaleur et
l'exposition au soleil.
2， Ne démontez pas, ne réparez pas ou ne modifiez pas la machine
vous - même.
3， Cette machine peut être chargée avec le chargeur 5V 500mA - - 5V
1a,L'utilisation de l'alimentation de charge de surtension est strictement
interditeFaites la charge.
4， Il est interdit de charger en présence de taches d'eau.
5，Ce produit est un produit de surveillance électronique de la
consommation et n'est pas destiné à un usage médical, les données de
mesure sont fournies à titre indicatif uniquement.
6，Bluetooth 5.4
7，Plage de fréquence de fonctionnement 2402 - 2480mhz
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Manuale del prodotto
Operazioni di base sui prodotti
1Tenere premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi per accendere o spegnere
2.Sull'interfaccia principale, premere a lungo lo schermo per cambiare il
quadrante

Scaricare e installazione APP
1.Scansiona il codice QR qui sotto ed entra nel mercato delle applicazioni
per scaricare e installare ' FitCloudPro '
Supporto del sistema: IOS 9.0 o superiore; Android 5.0 o versioni
successive

2.Una volta completata l'installazione, registrati e accedi
e imposta le informazioni personali di base.
3.Legare un orologio
4.Dopo il successo dell'associazione, imposta le funzioni nell'app in base
alle tue abitudini.

Caratteristiche del prodotto
1.stato di movimento
Registrazione in tempo reale di passi correnti, distanza e calorie
2.Chiamata/contatto
L'orologio può comporre direttamente, memorizzare 100 numeri di
telefono e ha registri delle chiamate recenti
3.Dormire
Quando indossi un orologio per dormire, l'orologio monitorerà
automaticamente dati come sonno profondo, sonno leggero, veglia e
movimento degli occhi
4.Meteo
Dopo la connessione con successo all'app, l'orologio può visualizzare le
condizioni meteorologiche del giorno e degli ultimi giorni
5.Informazioni
Fai clic per visualizzare il contenuto oppure fai clic per cancellare il
messaggio
6.100+movimento
Immettere la modalità sportiva selezionata e avviare, scorrere verso
destra per mettere in pausa, fermare o continuare
7.Assistente vocale
Clicca sulla voce, parla con l'orologio e controlla il telefono per
raggiungere l'obiettivo
8.Musica
Guarda riproduce la musica dal telefono, può mettere in pausa /
riprodurre, precedente, successivo, regolazione del volume
9.Fotografia
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Apri la fotocamera nell'app, fai clic sull'orologio per controllare il
telefono per scattare foto
10.respiratoria
Imposta l'ora e la frequenza nell'orologio, segui la pratica e raggiungi lo
scopo dell'allenamento respiratorio.

Altre funzioni：
Non disturbare la modalità/cronometro/conto alla
rovescia/ torcia elettrica/calcolatrice/Ciclo fisiologico
femminile/
Promemoria di chiamata/Promemoria di
informazioni/Sveglia/ promemoria
sedentario/raggiungimento dell'obiettivo

questioni che richiedono attenzione
1. Si prega di evitare forti impatti, alte temperature e esposizione alla
luce solare sull'orologio.

2. Non smontare, riparare o modificare questa macchina da soli.
3. Questa macchina può essere caricata con un caricatore 5V 500MA -5V
1A. È severamente vietato utilizzare un alimentatore di carico di
sovratensioneCarica.

4. È vietato caricare in presenza di macchie d'acqua.
5. Questo prodotto è un prodotto elettronico di monitoraggio del
consumo e non è destinato a scopi medici.
I dati di misurazione sono solo per riferimento.
6. Bluetooth 5.4
7. Frequenza di lavoro 2402-2480MHz
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Instrucciones del producto

Operación básica del producto
1Presione la tecla durante 3 segundos para encender o apagar
2.En la interfaz principal, presione la pantalla durante mucho tiempo para
cambiar el dial. Descarga e instalación de app
1.Escanee el Código QR de abajo y ingrese a los principales mercados de
aplicaciones para
descargar e instalar " FitCloudPro "
Soporte del sistema: más de Ios 9.0; Android por encima de 5,0

2.Después de completar la instalación, registre e e inicie sesión y
establezca la información básica personal.
3.Reloj vinculado
4.Después de que la vinculación sea exitosa, establezca la función en la
aplicación de acuerdo con sus propios hábitos.
Función del producto
1.Estado de movimiento
Registra los pasos actuales, las distancias, las calorías en tiempo real
2.Marcar / contactar
El reloj puede marcar directamente, puede almacenar 100 números de
teléfono y tiene un registro de llamadas recientes.
3.Dormir
Cuando se duerme con un reloj, el reloj monitorea automáticamente
datos como sueño profundo, sueño ligero, despertar y Movimiento ocular.
4.Clima
Después de que la aplicación se conecte con éxito, el extremo del reloj
puede ver las condiciones meteorológicas del día y los últimos días.
5.Información
El reloj guarda los últimos 8 Consejos de información, haga clic para ver el
contenido o haga clic para eliminar la información.
6.100+Modo deportivo
Entra en el modo de movimiento seleccionado haciendo clic y comienza,
desliza a la derecha para suspender, detener o continuar
7.Asistente de voz
Haga clic en la voz y hable con el reloj para controlar el teléfono para
lograr su objetivo.
8.Música
El reloj reproduce música en el teléfono móvil, se puede suspender /
reproducir, anterior, siguiente, ajuste de volumen
9.Foto
Abra la foto en la aplicación y haga clic en el reloj para controlar la foto
del teléfono móvil.
10. respiratorio
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Establezca el tiempo y la frecuencia en el reloj, siga los ejercicios y logre
el propósito del entrenamiento respiratorio.Otras funciones：
Modo no perturbado/Cronómetro/Cuenta
atrás/Linterna/Calculadora/Ciclo fisiológico femenino/Recordatorio de
llamada/Despertador/Recordatorio sedentario/Alcanzar el objetivo
Precauciones:
1， Evite fuertes impactos, altas temperaturas y exposición al sol en el
reloj.
2， No desmonte, repare o modifique esta máquina por sí misma.
3， Esta máquina se puede cargar con un cargador 5v 500ma - 5v 1a, y
está estrictamente prohibido usar una fuente de alimentación de carga
de Sobretensión para cargar.
4， Está prohibido cargar con manchas de agua.
5， Este producto es un producto de monitoreo electrónico del consumo,
no se utiliza para fines médicos, y los datos de medición son solo para
referencia.
6，Bluetooth 5.4
7，Rango de frecuencia de trabajo 2402 - 2480 MHz

https://manualsfile.com


Produkthandbuch
Grundproduktoperationen
1.Halten Sie die Taste drei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um sie ein- oder
auszuschalten 2.Drücken Sie auf der Hauptschnittstelle lange den
Bildschirm, um das Zifferblatt zu wechseln
APP herunterladen, installieren und verwenden
1.Scannen Sie den QR-Code unten, betreten Sie die wichtigsten
Anwendungsmärkte, um
' FitCloudPro ' herunterzuladen und zu installieren
Systemunterstützung: IOS 9.0 oder höher; Android 5.0 oder höher

2.Nachdem die Installation abgeschlossen ist, registrieren Sie sich
undmelden Sie sich an und legen Sie persönliche Basisinformationen fest.
3.Bindung der Uhr starten
4.Nach erfolgreicher Bindung stellen Sie die Funktionen in der App nach
Ihren eigenen Gewohnheiten ein.
Produktmerkmale
1.Bewegungszustand
Echtzeit-Aufzeichnung der aktuellen Schritte, Distanzen und Kalorien
2.Wählen/Kontakt
Die Uhr kann direkt wählen, 100-Telefonnummern speichern und
hat aktuelleAnrufaufzeichnungen
3.Schlafüberwachung
Wenn Sie eine Uhr in den Schlaf tragen, überwacht die Uhr automatisch
Daten wie Tiefschlaf, leichter Schlaf, Wachzustand und Augenbewegung
4.Wetter
Nach erfolgreicher Verbindung mit der App kann die Uhr die
Wetterbedingungen des Tages und der letzten Tage anzeigen
5.Informationen
Watch speichert die letzten acht Eingabeaufforderungen. Klicken Sie auf,
um den Inhalt anzuzeigen, oder klicken Sie, um die Nachricht zu löschen.
6.100+Sportmodus
Geben Sie den ausgewählten Sportmodus ein und starten Sie,
wischen Sie nach rechts, um anzuhalten, anzuhalten oder
fortzufahren
7.Sprachassistent
Klicken Sie auf Stimme, sprechen Sie mit der Uhr und steuern Sie das
Telefon, um das Ziel zu erreichen
8.Musik spielt Musik vom Telefon ab, kann anhalten/abspielen,
vorherige, nächste, Lautstärkeanpassung
9.Fotografie
Öffnen Sie Kamera in der App, klicken Sie auf die Uhr, um das Telefon zu
steuern, um Fotos aufzunehmen
10.Atemtraining
Stellen Sie die Zeit und Frequenz in der Uhr ein, folgen Sie der Praxis und
erreichen Sie den Zweck des Atemtrainings.
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Weitere Funktionen：
Modus nicht stören/Timer/Countdown/Taschenlampe/Rechner/
Physiologischer Zyklus der Frau/Anruferinnerung/Wecker/
Erinnerung an lange Sitze/Telefon suchen /Zielerreichung

Angelegenheiten, die Aufmerksamkeit erfordern
1， Bitte vermeiden Sie starke Stöße, hohe Temperaturen und
Sonneneinstrahlung auf Ihrer Uhr.
2， Demontieren, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie diese Maschine nicht
selbst.
3， Diese Maschine kann mit einem Ladegerät 5V 500MA --5V 1A
aufgeladen werden.Aufladen.
4， Laden Sie nicht in Gegenwart von Wasserflecken.
5， Dieses Produkt ist ein elektronisches
Verbrauchsüberwachungsprodukt und nicht für den medizinischen
Gebrauch bestimmt.

6，Bluetooth 5.4

7，Arbeitsfrequenzbereich 2402-2480MHz
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Instrukcja obsługi produktu
Podstawowe zastosowanie produktu
1.Długie naciśnięcie przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć lub wyłączyćObróć
przycisk do przewracania stron
2.Na głównym interfejsie długo naciśnij ekran, aby przełączyć tarcze
Pobieranie i używanie aplikacji
1.Zeskanuj kod QR lub wejdź na różne rynki aplikacji, aby
pobrać ' FitCloudPro ' Obsługa systemu: IOS9.0 lub powyżej.
Android 5.0 lub powyżej

2.Zarejestruj się, zaloguj się i wypełnij podstawowe dane
osobowe 3.Rozpocząć wiązanie zegarka
4.Po pomyślnym wiązaniu skonfiguruj funkcje w
aplikacji zgodnie z osobistymi preferencjami
Podstawowa funkcja
1. Zapamiętaj kroki
Zobacz kroki, dystans i kalorie w czasie rzeczywistym w danym dniu
2.Telefon
Zegarek może być wybierany bezpośrednio i może przechowywać 100
numerów telefonów
3.Monitorowanie snu
Nosić go w nocy, aby monitorować sen. I zsynchronizuj dane z aplikacją
4.Prognoza pogody
Monitorowanie warunków pogodowych i wilgotności w czasie
rzeczywistym.
5.informacje
Zapisz osiem ostatnich wiadomości w zegarku, kliknij, aby je wyświetlić
lub usunąć
6.100+tryby sportowe
Zegarek obsługuje wiele rodzajów sportów
7.Asystent głosowy
Kliknij na głos i porozmawiaj z zegarkiem, aby kontrolować ruchy telefonu
8.Kontrola muzyki
Może odtwarzać muzykę z telefonu i obsługiwać wyświetlanie tekstów na
zegarku

9. Fotografia zdalnego sterowania
Otwórz aparat w aplikacji, zegarek może sterować telefonem do robienia
zdjęć
10. ćwiczenia
Może ustawić częstotliwość I prędkość Inne funkcje zegarka:
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Nie zakłócaj
trybu/stopwatch/odliczanie/latarka/kalkulator/
Kobiecy cykl fizjologiczny/przypomnienie połączeń/
przypomnienie budzika/Przypomnienie o długim
siedzeniu/ Znajdź telefon /przypomnienie o
osiągnięciu celu
Sprawy wymagające uwagi
1, należy unikać silnego uderzenia, wysokiej temperatury i ekspozycji na
słońce.
2, Nie demontuj, nie naprawiaj ani nie modyfikuj maszyny samodzielnie.
3, Ta maszyna może być ładowana ładowarką 5V 500MA,5V 1A.Surowo
zabronione jest używanie zasilacza przeciwnapięciowegodoładowania.4,
Zabrania się ładowania, gdy występuje plama wody.
5, Ten produkt jest elektronicznym produktem monitorującym zużyciei nie
jest wykorzystywany do celów medycznych.
Dane pomiarowe są wyłącznie w celach referencyjnych.
6，Bluetooth 5.4
7，Zakres częstotliwości pracy 2402-2480 MHz
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Příručka k výrobku
Základní použití výrobku
1.Stiskněte a podržte hodinky po dobu tří sekund, abyste je
zapnuli nebo vypnuli.Vybrat tlačítko pro otočení stránek
2. Na hlavním rozhraní dlouhým stisknutím obrazovky přepněte voliče
Vázat a použít
1.Naskenujte QR kód nebo vstupte do různých trhů aplikací ke stažení '
FitCloudPro ' Systémová podpora: IOS 9.0 nebo výše, Android 5.0 nebo
výše

2.Po úspěšném závazku nastavte v aplikaci odpovídající funkce podle
osobních preferencí.
3.Začít vazovat hodinky
4.Po úspěšné vazbě nastavte funkce v aplikaci podle osobních
preferencí Základní funkce
1.Stav
Zobrazení kroků, vzdálenosti a kalorií vreálném čase za den
2.Telefon
Hodinky lze vytočit přímo a uložit 100 telefonní čísla
3.Monitorování spánku
Nosit hodinky do spánku, sledovat kvalitu spánku a synchronizovat data s
aplikací
4.Weather forecast
Hodinky mohou zkontrolovat povětrnostní podmínky a vlhkost v dané
době
5.Information reminder
Hodinky mohou uchovávat osm posledních zpráv, kliknutím zobrazit nebo
odstranit
6.100+Sport mode
Hodinky podporují různé druhy sportu
7.Voice Assistant
Klikněte na hlas a mluvte s hodinkami pro ovládání pohybu telefonu
8.Music control
Může přehrávat hudbu z telefonu a upravit hlasitost. Zobrazit texty.
9.Fotografie dálkového ovládání
Otevřete fotoaparát v aplikaci, hodinky mohou ovládat telefon pro
pořizování fotografií
10. fyzické cvičení
Může nastavit frekvenci a rychlost

Další funkce hodinek:

Nerušit režim/stopky/odpočítávání/baterka/kalkulačka/
Fyziologický cyklus žen/Připomenutí hovoru/Budík připomenutí/
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Připomenutí dlouhého sedění/Najít telefon /
Připomenutí dosažení cíle

Záležitosti vyžadující pozornost
1, vyhněte se silnému nárazu, vysoké teplotě a vystavení slunci.
2, Nesdemontujte, opravujte nebo upravujte stroj sami.
3, Tento stroj může být nabíjen nabíječkou 5V 500MA,5V 1A.Je přísně
zakázáno používat přepě ťový napájecí zdroj pro nabíjení.
4, Je zakázáno nabíjet, když je vodní skvrna.
5, Tento výrobek je výrobek elektronického monitorování spotřebya není
používán k lékařským účelům.
Naměřené údaje slouží pouze pro referenční účely.
6，Bluetooth 5.4
7，Pracovní frekvenční rozsah 2402-2480MHz
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智能手表用户手册
基本产品操作

1.按住键 3 秒钟以打开或关闭。

2.在主界面上，按下屏幕以切换拨号。

APP 下载、安装和使用

1.扫描以下 QR 码或进入每个主要应用市场，下载并安装“FitCloudPro”

设备要求：iOS 9.0 及以上；Android 5.0 及以上

1. 下载完成后，开始新用户注册或第三方登录。并完善个人基本信
息
2. 开始绑定手表
3. 绑定成功后，开始根据自己的使用习惯在 APP 中设置手表的功能
基本产品功能
1.运动
实时记录当前的步数、距离和卡路里
2.通话
这款手表可以直接拨号，存储 100 个电话号码，并且有最近的通话
记录。
3.睡眠监测
在夜间佩戴它可以记录睡眠时间、深度睡眠和轻度睡眠等数据，并
将其与日程同步。
4.天气预报
成功连接到应用程序后，手表可以查看当天和过去几天的天气状况
5.信息提醒
手表会保存最后 8 条消息提示。点击查看内容，或点击清除消息
6.100+运动模式
进入选定的运动模式并开始，向右滑动以暂停、停止或继续
7.语音助手
点击语音，对手表说话，并控制电话以实现操作
8. 音乐控制
手表从手机播放音乐，可以暂停/播放、上次、下次、音量调整
9. 摄影
在应用中打开相机，点击手表控制手机拍照

https://manualsfile.com


10. 运动
在手表中设置时间和频率，遵循练习，达到训练的目的。

手表的其他功能：
请勿打扰模式/秒表/倒计时/手电筒/计算器/女性生理周期/呼叫提醒/
闹钟提醒/久坐提醒/查找手机/目标达成提醒

需要注意的事项

1:请避免强烈冲击、高温和阳光直射。
2:不要自己拆卸、修理或修改机器。
3:这台机器可以使用 5V 500MA - 5V 1A 充电器充电。

严禁使用过压负载电源进行充电。
4:禁止在有水渍时充电。
5:本产品是一种电子消费监测产品，不用于医疗目的。
测量数据仅作为参考。
6：蓝牙版本 5.4
7：工作频段 2402-2480mhz

FCC警告
该设备符合 FCC 规则的第 15 部分。操作受以下两个条件的限制：
（1）该设备可能不会造成有害干扰，并且
（2）该设备必须接受接收到的任何干扰，包括可能导致不希望的操
作的干扰。未经明确批准，任何更改或修改均不得进行。
负责合规的政党可能会使用户操作设备的权力无效。
注：此设备经过测试，符合 B 类数字设备的限制。
根据 FCC 规则第 15 部分。这些限制旨在为住宅安装提供合理保护，
防止有害干扰。
该设备产生并使用并可以辐射射频能量，如果未安装
按照指示，可能会对无线电通信造成有害干扰。
然而，不能保证在特定的安装中不会出现干扰。
如果该设备确实对无线电或电视接收造成有害干扰，
可以通过关闭和打开设备来确定，鼓励用户尝试通过以下一种或多
种措施来纠正干扰：
-重新定向或重新定位接收天线。
-增加设备和接收器之间的距离。
-将设备连接到与接收器连接的电路不同的插座上。
-咨询经销商或经验丰富的无线电/电视技术人员寻求帮助。
该设备已经经过评估，符合一般射频暴露要求。
该设备可以在便携式曝光条件下不受限制地使用。
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Gebruikersregistratie voor smart horloge

Basisprogramma's voor producten

1. Houd de toets ingedrukt en houd de toets 3 seconden ingedrukt om de
hoorn in-of uit te schakelen

2. Druk op het scherm in de hoofdinterface om de inbelverbinding te
schakelen

Apps downloaden, installeren en gebruiken

1. Scan de volgende QR-code of ga naar elke belangrijke
toepassingsmarkt en download en installeer het FitCloudPro -circuit

Apparaatvereisten: iOS 9.0 en hoger Android 5.0 en

1. Als het downloaden voltooid is, start u de registratie van een nieuwe
gebruiker of de aanmelding van een derde en de basisinformatie te
verbeteren
2. Begin met het vastleggen van het horloge
3. Nadat de koppeling is geslaagd, begint u de functionaliteit van het
horloge in de APP in te stellen op basis van uw gebruikersgewoonten
Essentiële productfuncties
1. Beweging
Het huidige aantal stappen, afstanden en de carroude in realtime
vastleggen
2. Telefoon
Dit horloge kan rechtstreeks bellen, opslaan met honderd
telefoonnummers en recente telefoongegevens
3. Slaapbewaking
Gebruik het's nachts om gegevens als slaaptijd, diepe slaap en lichte
slaap vast te leggen en te synchroniseren met de agenda
4. Weerbericht
Nadat u met succes verbinding hebt gemaakt met de toepassing, kan het
horloge de weerstatus van de dag en de afgelopen dagen bekijken
5. Wakker worden
Het horloge bewaart de laatste acht berichten Klik om de inhoud te
bekijken of klik om de afkortingen te wissen
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6.100+ Bewegingsmodel
Hiermee gaat u naar de geselecteerde bewegingsmodus en begint u met
schuiven naar rechts om te pauzeren, te stoppen of door te gaan
7. Voicemail
Klik op de stem, praat tegen het horloge en controleer de telefoon om
het te doen
8. Muziekcontrole
Het horloge speelt muziek vanaf een mobiele telefoon en kan stilstaan/
afspelen, vorige keer, volgende keer, volume aanpassen
9. Foto
Zet de camera aan in de toepassing, klik op het horloge om de telefoon te
besturen
10. Beweging
Stel de tijd en frequentie in op uw horloge, volg de oefeningen om de
training te bereiken

De andere functies van het horloge
Modus/ stopwatch/ afteller/ zaklamp/ rekenmachine/ vrouwelijke fysieke
cyclus/ herinnering/ herinnering/ herinnering/ herinnering voor
stilzittend/ mobiele telefoon/ doel zoeken om wakker te worden

Iets waar je aandacht aan moet besteden
Een schot Vermijd sterke schokken, hoge temperaturen en zonlicht
Twee schouders Verwijder, repareer of wijzig de machine niet zelf
Drie, dood Deze machine kan een 5V 500MA-5V 1A oplader gebruiken
om te laden
Het gebruik van overbelaste voedingseenheden is verboden voor het
laden van rekeningen
Vier schouders Het verbiedt het opladen van de buizen als er
waterflekken zijn
Vijf schouders Dit product is een elektronisch
consumentencontroleproduct dat niet wordt gebruikt voor medische
doeleinden
Meetgegevens worden alleen gebruikt als referentie
Bluetooth 5.4
Werkfrequentiebereik 2402-2480MHz

FCC -waarschuwing-waarschuwing
Het apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels De bewerking is
beperkt tot de volgende twee voorwaarden
(1) Het apparaat kan geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken en
(2) Het toestel moet interferentie ontvangen, inclusief interferentie die
ongewenste bewerkingen kan veroorzaken Wijzigingen of wijzigingen
mogen niet worden aangebracht zonder expliciete goedkeuring
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Een partij die verantwoordelijk is voor regelgeving kan de macht van de
gebruiker om het apparaat te gebruiken ongeldig maken
Opmerking: dit apparaat is getest en voldoet aan de limieten van digitale
apparatuur klasse B
Volgens paragraaf 15 van de FCC-regels Deze beperkingen zijn ontworpen
om redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie
Het apparaat produceert en gebruikt radio-energie, als het niet is
geïnstalleerd
Volgens de instructies kan dit schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken voor
radiocommunicatie
Er is echter geen garantie dat er geen interferentie optreedt bij bepaalde
installaties
Als het apparaat schadelijke interferentie veroorzaakt voor radio-of tv-
ontvangst
U kunt het apparaat uitschakelen en inschakelen om de gebruiker aan te
moedigen om de interferentie te corrigeren door een of meer van de
volgende stappen uit te schakelen
-Verplaats of verplaats de ontvangende antenne
-Verhoog de afstand tussen het apparaat en de ontvanger
-Sluit het apparaat aan op een ander stopcontact dan het circuit dat op
de ontvanger is aangesloten
-Neem contact op met een wederverkoper of een ervaren radio-/ tv-
technicus om hulp te vragen
Het apparaat is geëvalueerd om aan de algemene vereisten voor radio-
blootstelling te voldoen
Het apparaat kan onbeperkte belichting gebruiken
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Användarmanual för smartklocka
Grundläggande produktoperationer

1. Håll knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder för att slå på eller av.

2. På huvudgränssnittet trycker du på skärmen för att växla uppringning.

Ladda ner, installera och använda APP

1. Skanna QR-koden nedan eller gå in på varje större appmarknad för att
ladda ner och installera " FitCloudPro "

Enhetskrav: iOS 9.0 och senare; Android 5.0 och senare

1. När nedladdningen är klar, starta ny användarregistrering eller
inloggning från tredje part. och fyll i grundläggande personlig information
2. Börja binda klockan
3. Efter att bindningen har lyckats, börja ställa in klockfunktionerna i
APP:n enligt dina egna användningsvanor.
Grundläggande produktfunktioner
1. Utöva
Spela in aktuella steg, distans och kalorier i realtid
2. Samtal
Den här klockan kan ringa direkt, lagra 100 telefonnummer och har
senaste samtalsregister.
3. Sömnövervakning
Att bära den på natten kan registrera data som sömntid, djup sömn och
lätt sömn och synkronisera den med ditt schema.
4. Väderprognos
Efter att ha lyckats ansluta till appen kan klockan se väderförhållandena
för den aktuella dagen och de senaste dagarna
5. Informationspåminnelse
Klockan sparar de senaste 8 meddelandepåminnelserna. Klicka för att visa
innehållet, eller klicka för att rensa meddelandet
6.100+ sportlägen
Gå in i valt sportläge och starta, svep åt höger för att pausa, stoppa eller
fortsätta
7. Röstassistent
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Tryck för att prata med din klocka och styr din telefon för att utföra
åtgärder
8. Musikkontroll
Klockan spelar musik från mobiltelefonen och kan pausa/spela, senast,
nästa gång, och justera volymen.
9. Fotografi
Öppna kameran i appen och tryck på klockan för att styra telefonen för
att ta bilder
10. Utöva
Ställ in tid och frekvens i din klocka och följ övningarna för att uppnå dina
träningsmål.

Andra funktioner hos klockan:
Stör ej-läge/stoppur/nedräkning/ficklampa/kalkylator/kvinnlig
menscykel/samtalspåminnelse/väckarklockapåminnelse/stillasittande
påminnelse/hitta telefon/måluppfyllelse

Saker att notera
1: Undvik stark påverkan, hög temperatur och direkt solljus.
2: Ta inte isär, reparera eller modifiera maskinen själv.
3: Denna maskin kan laddas med 5V 500MA - 5V 1A laddare.
Det är strängt förbjudet att använda överspänningskraft för laddning.
4: Ladda inte när det finns vattenskador.
5: Denna produkt är en elektronisk produkt för konsumentövervakning
och är inte för medicinska ändamål.
Uppmätta data är endast för referens.
6:Bluetooth 5.4
7:Arbetsfrekvensområdet 2402-2480MHz

FCC-varning
Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Verksamheten omfattas av
följande två villkor:
(1) Denna enhet får inte orsaka skadliga störningar, och
(2) Denna enhet måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar, inklusive
störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion. Inga ändringar eller
modifieringar får göras utan uttryckligt godkännande.
Den part som ansvarar för efterlevnaden kan ogiltigförklara användarens
behörighet att använda enheten.
Notera: Denna utrustning har testats och befunnits följa gränserna för en
digital enhet av klass B.
Enligt del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Dessa gränser är utformade för att ge
rimligt skydd mot skadliga störningar i en bostadsinstallation.
Denna utrustning genererar, använder och kan utstråla
radiofrekvensenergi och om den inte är installerad
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Om det är riktat kan det orsaka skadliga störningar på
radiokommunikation.
Det finns dock ingen garanti för att störningar inte kommer att inträffa i
en viss installation.
Om denna utrustning orsakar skadliga störningar på radio- eller tv-
mottagning,
Detta kan fastställas genom att stänga av och på enheten, och användare
uppmanas att försöka korrigera störningen med en eller flera av följande
åtgärder:
- Omorientera eller flytta mottagningsantennen.
- Öka avståndet mellan utrustningen och mottagaren.
-Anslut utrustningen till ett uttag på en annan krets än den som
mottagaren är ansluten till.
- Rådfråga återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker för hjälp.
Denna enhet har utvärderats och befunnits uppfylla allmänna krav för RF-
exponering.
Enheten kan användas utan begränsningar under bärbara
exponeringsförhållanden.
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Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης έξυπνου ρολογιού
Βασικές λειτουργίες προϊόντος

1. Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήκτρο για 3 δευτερόλεπτα για
ενεργοποίηση ή απενεργοποίηση.

2. Στην κύρια διεπαφή, πατήστε την οθόνη για να αλλάξετε την κλήση.

Λήψη, εγκατάσταση και χρήση APP

1. Σαρώστε τον παρακάτω κωδικό QR ή εισαγάγετε κάθε σημαντική
αγορά εφαρμογών για λήψη και εγκατάσταση του " FitCloudPro "

Απαιτήσεις συσκευής: iOS 9.0 και νεότερη έκδοση. Android 5.0 και
νεότερη έκδοση

1. Αφού ολοκληρωθεί η λήψη, ξεκινήστε την εγγραφή νέου χρήστη ή τη
σύνδεση τρίτου μέρους. και συμπληρώστε τις βασικές προσωπικές
πληροφορίες
2. Ξεκινήστε να δένετε το ρολόι
3. Αφού το δέσιμο είναι επιτυχές, ξεκινήστε να ρυθμίζετε τις λειτουργίες
του ρολογιού στην APP σύμφωνα με τις δικές σας συνήθειες χρήσης.
Βασικά χαρακτηριστικά προϊόντος
1. Ασκηση
Καταγράψτε τα τρέχοντα βήματα, την απόσταση και τις θερμίδες σε
πραγματικό χρόνο
2. Κλήση
Αυτό το ρολόι μπορεί να καλέσει απευθείας, να αποθηκεύσει 100
αριθμούς τηλεφώνου και να έχει πρόσφατα αρχεία κλήσεων.
3. Παρακολούθηση ύπνου
Το να το φοράτε τη νύχτα μπορεί να καταγράψει δεδομένα όπως την
ώρα ύπνου, τον βαθύ ύπνο και τον ελαφρύ ύπνο και να τα συγχρονίσει
με το πρόγραμμά σας.
4. Πρόγνωση καιρού
Μετά την επιτυχή σύνδεση στην εφαρμογή, το ρολόι μπορεί να δει τις
καιρικές συνθήκες για την τρέχουσα ημέρα και τις προηγούμενες ημέρες
5. Υπενθύμιση πληροφοριών
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Το ρολόι θα αποθηκεύσει τις τελευταίες 8 υπενθυμίσεις μηνυμάτων.
Κάντε κλικ για να δείτε το περιεχόμενο ή κάντε κλικ για να διαγράψετε
το μήνυμα
6.100+ αθλητικές λειτουργίες
Μπείτε στην επιλεγμένη λειτουργία άθλησης και ξεκινήστε, σύρετε προς
τα δεξιά για παύση, διακοπή ή συνέχεια
7. Φωνητικός Βοηθός
Πατήστε για να μιλήσετε στο ρολόι σας και ελέγξτε το τηλέφωνό σας για
να εκτελέσετε ενέργειες
8. Έλεγχος μουσικής
Το ρολόι αναπαράγει μουσική από το κινητό τηλέφωνο και μπορεί να
κάνει παύση/παύση, την τελευταία φορά, την επόμενη φορά και να
ρυθμίσει την ένταση.
9. Φωτογραφία
Ανοίξτε την κάμερα στην εφαρμογή και πατήστε το ρολόι για να ελέγξετε
το τηλέφωνο για να τραβήξετε φωτογραφίες
10. Ασκηση
Ρυθμίστε την ώρα και τη συχνότητα στο ρολόι σας και ακολουθήστε τις
ασκήσεις για να πετύχετε τους προπονητικούς σας στόχους.

Άλλα χαρακτηριστικά του ρολογιού:
Λειτουργία Μην ενοχλείτε/χρονόμετρο/αντίστροφη
μέτρηση/φακός/αριθμομηχανή/γυναικείο εμμηνορροϊκό
κύκλο/υπενθύμιση κλήσης/υπενθύμιση ξυπνητηριού/καθιστική
υπενθύμιση/εύρεση τηλεφώνου/υπενθύμιση επίτευξης στόχου

Πράγματα που πρέπει να σημειωθούν
1: Αποφύγετε ισχυρές κρούσεις, υψηλή θερμοκρασία και άμεσο ηλιακό
φως.
2: Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε, επισκευάζετε ή τροποποιείτε μόνοι σας το
μηχάνημα.
3: Αυτό το μηχάνημα μπορεί να φορτιστεί χρησιμοποιώντας φορτιστή 5V
500MA - 5V 1A.
Απαγορεύεται αυστηρά η χρήση τροφοδοτικού φορτίου υπέρτασης για
φόρτιση.
4: Μην φορτίζετε όταν υπάρχει ζημιά από το νερό.
5: Αυτό το προϊόν είναι προϊόν ηλεκτρονικής παρακολούθησης
καταναλωτών και δεν προορίζεται για ιατρικούς σκοπούς.
Τα δεδομένα μέτρησης είναι μόνο για αναφορά.
6:Bluetooth 5.4
7：Σειρά συχνοτήτων εργασίας 2402-2480MHz

Προειδοποίηση FCC
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Αυτή η συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με το Μέρος 15 των Κανόνων FCC. Οι
λειτουργίες υπόκεινται στις ακόλουθες δύο προϋποθέσεις:
(1) Αυτή η συσκευή ενδέχεται να μην προκαλεί επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές
και
(2) Αυτή η συσκευή πρέπει να δέχεται τυχόν παρεμβολές που
λαμβάνονται, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των παρεμβολών που μπορεί να
προκαλέσουν ανεπιθύμητη λειτουργία. Δεν επιτρέπεται καμία αλλαγή ή
τροποποίηση χωρίς ρητή έγκριση.
Το μέρος που είναι υπεύθυνο για τη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να ακυρώσει
την εξουσιοδότηση του χρήστη να χειρίζεται τη συσκευή.
Σημείωμα: Αυτός ο εξοπλισμός έχει ελεγχθεί και βρέθηκε ότι
συμμορφώνεται με τα όρια για μια ψηφιακή συσκευή Κατηγορίας Β.
Σύμφωνα με το Μέρος 15 των Κανόνων FCC. Αυτά τα όρια έχουν
σχεδιαστεί για να παρέχουν εύλογη προστασία από επιβλαβείς
παρεμβολές σε μια οικιακή εγκατάσταση.
Αυτός ο εξοπλισμός παράγει, χρησιμοποιεί και μπορεί να εκπέμψει
ενέργεια ραδιοσυχνοτήτων και εάν δεν εγκατασταθεί
Εάν κατευθυνθεί, μπορεί να προκαλέσει επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές στις
ραδιοεπικοινωνίες.
Ωστόσο, δεν υπάρχει καμία εγγύηση ότι δεν θα προκύψουν παρεμβολές
σε μια συγκεκριμένη εγκατάσταση.
Εάν αυτός ο εξοπλισμός προκαλεί επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές στη λήψη
ραδιοφώνου ή τηλεόρασης,
Αυτό μπορεί να προσδιοριστεί απενεργοποιώντας και ενεργοποιώντας
τη συσκευή και οι χρήστες ενθαρρύνονται να προσπαθήσουν να
διορθώσουν την παρεμβολή με ένα ή περισσότερα από τα ακόλουθα
μέτρα:
-Επανπροσανατολισμός ή αλλαγή θέσης της κεραίας λήψης.
- Αυξήστε την απόσταση μεταξύ του εξοπλισμού και του δέκτη.
-Συνδέστε τον εξοπλισμό σε μια πρίζα σε ένα κύκλωμα διαφορετικό από
αυτό στο οποίο είναι συνδεδεμένος ο δέκτης.
- Συμβουλευτείτε τον αντιπρόσωπο ή έναν έμπειρο τεχνικό
ραδιοφώνου/τηλεόρασης για βοήθεια.
Αυτή η συσκευή έχει αξιολογηθεί και βρέθηκε ότι συμμορφώνεται με τις
γενικές απαιτήσεις έκθεσης σε ραδιοσυχνότητες.
Η συσκευή μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί χωρίς περιορισμούς σε φορητές
συνθήκες έκθεσης.
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الذكية للساعات المستخدم دليل
ألساسية ألمنتج عمليات

غالقه. أو لتشغيله نٍ ثوا 3 لمدة المفتاح عل الستمرار مع اضغط .1

الطلبات. ي �بن للتبديل الشاشة عل اضغط ، الرئيسية الواجهة عل .2

واستخدام وتثبيت تحميل APP

" وتثبيت تحميل ، الرئييس التطبيق سوق كل غل الوصول أو التالية QR رموز مسح .1 FitCloudPro"

فوق وما 5.0 أندرويد ؛ فوق وما 9.0 الداخلية الرقابة دائرة الجهاز: متطلبات

.1 الساسية الشخصية المعلومات ي وتحسبن ثالث. طرف دخول تسجيل أو جديد مستخدم تسجيل ابدأ ، يل ي التتي اكتمال عند

.2 الساعات ربط بدء

.3 بك الخاصة الستخدام لعادات ا قً وف APP س
�ي الساعة وظيفة ي تعيبن س

�ي ابدأ ، الربط نجاح بعد

الساسية المنتج وظائف

الحركة1 .1

س
الحًييي الوقت س

�ي الحالية الحرارية والسعرات والمسافات الخطوات عدد تسجيل

الهاتفية2 المكالمات -

النوم3 مراقبة .

. س اللممي الجدول مع وملامنتها الخفيف والنوم العميق والنوم النوم وقت مثل البيانات تسجيل الليل س
�ي ارتداؤه يمكن

الطًس4 توقعات .

الماضية الًليلة واليام اليوم س
�ي الطًس عرض للساعة يمكن ، بالتطبيق �نجاح التصال بعد

ية5 تذكتن رسائل -

آخر بحفظ الساعة تًوم

6

الرسائل لمسح انًر أو ، المحتوى لمشاهدة انًر تلميح. رسائل

الحركة أنماط + 9.100

الستمرار أو غيًاف أو لتعليق ي اليمبن غل والنللق ، والبدء المختار الحركة وضع غل الدخول

الصوت7 مساعد .

العملية لتنفيذ الهاتف س
�ي والتحكم ، الساعة غل وتحدث ، الصوت عل انًر

8. الموسييي س
�ي التحكم

الصوت مستوى تعديل ، الًادمة المرة ، مرة آخر ، تشغيل / غيًاف يمكن ، المحمول الهاتف من الموسييي تشغيل ساعة

9. س
الفوتوارا�ي التصوير

الصور للتًاط الهاتف س
�ي للتحكم ساعة عل انًر ، التطبيق س

�ي ا الكامتن تشغيل

10 الحركة
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التدريب. الغرضمن لتحًيق التمرين اتبع ، الساعة س
�ي دد والتي الوقت ضبط

للساعات: أخرى وظائف

/ مستًر تذكتن / المنبه تنبيه / تذكتن دعوة / للمرأة الفسيولوجية الدورة / حاسبة آلة / يدوي مصباح / التنازلس العد / توقيت ساعة / الوضع تلعج ل

التذكتن غل الوصول الهدف / الخليوي الهاتف عل العثور

الهتمام تتطلب س المي المسائل

ة. المبارش الشمس وأشعة ، الحرارة درجة وارتفاع ، قوي تأثتن تجنب يرىج :1

�نفسك. الجهاز تعديل أو غصلح أو تفكيك ل :2

.5V500 MA - 5V1A شاحن باستخدام الجهاز هذا شحن يمكن :3

للشحن. اللائد الضغط تحميل طاقة استخدام باتا منعا يمنع

ماء. بًع هناك تكوٍ عندما الشحن يحظر :4

الطبية. للاراض يستخدم ول س
ووي اإللتي الستهلك مراقبة منتج هو المنتج هذا :5

فًط. كمرجع الًياس �يانات استخدام يتم

5.4 بلوتوث :6
2480-2402 التشغيل تردد mhz:7نطاق

FCC تحذيرات

: ي طبن للش العملية تخضع .FCC قواعد من 15 الجلء مع يتوافق الجهاز

و ، ضارة اضطرابات يسبب ل قد الجهاز (1 )

تعديلت أو ات تغيتن أي غجراء يجوز ل فيها. مراوب اتن عمليات غل يؤدي قد تدخل أي ذلك س
�ي بما ، تلًيه يتم تدخل لي الجهاز يخضع أٍ يجب (2 )

صيحة. موافًة دوٍ

المعدات. تشغيل س
�ي المستخدم سلطة تبطل قد المتثال عن المسؤولة السياسية الحلاب

.B الفئة من الرقمية الجهلة عل المفروضة الًيود مع يتماىش بما الجهاز هذا اختبار تم ملحظة:

. س السكمي كيب للتي الضار التشويش من معًولة حماية توفتن غل الًيود هذه وتهدف الفدرالية. التصالت لجنة قواعد من 15 الجلء بموجب

تركيبها يتم لم غذا الراديوية ددات التي طاقة يشع أٍ ويمكن واستخدامه الجهاز غنتاج يتم

اللسللية. التصالت س
�ي ضار اضطراب هناك يكوٍ قد ، للتعليمات ا قً وف

. ي معبن تثبيت س
�ي تداخل أي حدوث عدم يضمن ما هناك ليس ، ذلك ومع

، التلفزيوٍ أو الراديو استًبال س
�ي ضارة اضطرابات يسبب الجهاز كاٍ غذا

التدا�تن من أكتث أو واحد خلل من التداخل تصحيح محاولة عل ي المستخدمبن تشجيع ويتم ، وتشغيله الجهاز تشغيل غيًاف طريق عن ذلك تحديد يمكن

التالية:

الستًبال. س
هواوي توجيه غعادة أو توجيه غعادة -

الستًبال. وجهاز الجهاز ي �بن المسافة زيادة -

الستًبال. جهاز �ها يربط س المي الدائرة عن مختلف بمًبس الجهاز توصيل -

المساعدة. عل للحصول ة الختج ذوي من التلفزيوٍ / الراديو س فمي أو الموزع استشارة -

الراديوية. ددات للتي للتعرض العامة بالمتطلبات س
ييي وهو الجهاز هذا تًييم تم وقد

المحمولة. التعرض ظروف س
�ي قيود دوٍ الجهاز استخدام يمكن

Intelligens óra felhasználói regisztráció
Alapvető termékek működése
1. Nyomja le és tartsa lenyomva a billentyűt három másodpercig a
meghajtó bekapcsolásához vagy kikapcsolásához

2. A fő kezelőfelületen nyomja meg a képernyőt a tárcsázás váltásához

https://manualsfile.com


Alkalmazások letöltése, telepítése és használata

1. Keresse meg az alsó kétdimenziós kódot, vagy keresse meg a nagy
alkalmazáspiacokat, töltse le és telepítse a" FitCloudPro "

Eszközkövetelmények: iOS 9.0 vagy újabb Android 5.0 és felső

1. A letöltés befejezése után kezdjen el egy új felhasználói regisztrációt
vagy egy harmadik fél regisztrálását és a teljes személyes alapvető
információt
2. Kezdődik az óra összekötése
3. Az összekötés sikeres volt, és az alkalmazásban kezdődött az óra
funkciójának beállítása a használati szokása alapján
Alapvető termékfunkciók
1. Az edzés
Az aktuális lépések száma, távolsága és a kártya valós idejű rögzítése
2. Hívd a telefont
Ez az óra közvetlenül hívható, száz telefonszámot tárol, a legutóbbi
hívások nyilvántartásával
3. Az alvási vizsgálat
Vegye fel éjjel, hogy rögzítse az alvási időt, a mély alvást, a sekély alvást
stb., és szinkronizálja a szokásos időt
4. Időjárási előrejelzés
Miután sikeresen csatlakozott az alkalmazáshoz, az óra ellenőrzi az
időjárás állapotát az elmúlt napokban és az elmúlt napokban
5. Ébresztő üzenet
Az óra megőrzi a legutóbbi nyolc üzenetet Kattintson a gombra a tartalom
megtekintéséhez, vagy kattintson a gombra a figyelmeztetések törléséhez
6.100 különböző mozgási minta
Belép a kiválasztott mozgásmódba és elindul, és jobbra húzza a mutatót a
szüneteltetéshez, leállításhoz vagy folytatáshoz
7. Beszéd segítő
Nyomja meg a gombot, hogy az órájához beszéljen, és irányítsa a mobilját
8. Zene irányítása
Az óra zenét játszik a mobilon, leállítható/ lejátszható, legutóbb,
legközelebb, hangerőt állíthat be
9. -Fényképezés
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Kapcsolja be a kamerát az alkalmazásban, és nyomja meg az óráját, hogy
vezérelje a mobiltelefonok fényképezését
10. Az edzés
Állítsa be az óráját és az időt, és kövesse a gyakorlatot, hogy elérje az
oktatási céljait

Az óra többi jellemzője
Ne üzemmód/ stopperóra/ visszaszámlálás/ zseblámpa/ számológép/ női
menstruációs ciklus/ hívás/ emlékeztető/ emlékeztető/ ülő/ mobil/ cél

Vigyázz a dolgokra
Kerülje az erős ütést, a magas hőmérsékletet és a nap kitettségét.
Ne szétszerelje, javítsa vagy módosítsa a gépet önmagában.
Ez a gép tölthető 5V 500MA - 5V 1A töltővel.
Szigorúan tilos a túlfeszültségű terhelési áramellátás használata a
töltéshez.
Tilos feltölteni, ha vízfolt van.
Ez a termék elektronikus fogyasztási ellenőrző termék, és nem orvosi
célokra használható.
A mért adatok csak hivatkozási célokra szolgálnak.
Bluetooth 5.4 rendszer
Munkafrekvenciás tartomány 2402-2480MHz

FCCfigyelmeztetés
Az eszköz megfelel az FCC szabályainak 15. részének A műveletet a
következő két feltétel határozza meg
(1) Az eszköz nem okoz káros interferenciát, és
(2) Az eszköznek el kell fogadnia minden interferenciát, beleértve a káros
működést okozó zavarokat Kifejezetten jóváhagyás nélkül nem lehet
módosítani vagy módosítani a megrendelőket
A megfelelő fél visszavonhatja a felhasználó jogát az eszköz használatára
Vigyázzatok a környezetre Az eszköz tesztelve lett, hogy megfeleljen a B
típusú digitális eszközök korlátainak
Az FCC szabályainak 15. része szerint Ezek a korlátozások megfelelő
védelmet biztosítanak a káros zavaroknak otthoni telepítésekben
Ez az eszköz rádiós energiát termel, használ és sugároz, ha nincs telepítés
Az irányítás káros zavart okozhat a rádiókommunikációban
Nem garantálható azonban, hogy egy bizonyos telepítés esetén nem lesz
zavaró megoldás
Ha ez az eszköz káros interferenciát okoz a rádió-vagy televíziós
fogadáson
Ezt az eszközök kikapcsolásával és bekapcsolásával határozhatja meg, és
arra ösztönözheti a felhasználókat, hogy a következő módszerek
valamelyikével javítsák ki a zavarokat
-Állítsa be vagy helyezze át a fogadó antennát
-Növelje a távolságot az eszköz és a vevő között
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-Csatlakoztassa az eszközt egy olyan aljzatra, amely különbözik a vevőtől
az áramköröktől
-Kérjen segítséget a viszonteladóktól vagy tapasztalt rádió-/ televíziós
technikusoktól
Az eszközt kiértékelték, hogy megfeleljen az általános rádiósugárzási
követelményeknek
Ez az eszköz korlátlan használatra képes hordozható expozíciós
körülmények között
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Brugerregistrering af smart ur
Grundlæggende produktoperationer

1. Tryk på tasten i tre sekunder for at slå tilbageholdelsen til eller fra

2. Tryk på skærmen i hovedgrænsefladen for at skifte mellem
opkaldsnumre

Download, installation og brug af programmer

1. Scan den nederste 2-dimensionelle kode, eller gå ind på de store
applikationsmarkeder for at hente og installere" FitCloudPro "

Enhedskrav: iOS 9.0 og højere Anzor 5.0 og toppen

1. Når overførslen er fuldført, skal du starte registreringen af en ny bruger
eller logge på en tredjepart og fuldstændig personlige grundlæggende
oplysninger
2. Begynd at binde ur
3. Når bindingen er gennemført, begynder du at sætte urets funktioner i
applikationen i overensstemmelse med dine egne vaner
Grundlæggende produktfunktioner
1. -Smide
Registrer det aktuelle antal skridt, afstande og kaskade i realtid
2. Ring til telefonen
Dette ur kan ringe direkte op og gemme 100 telefonnumre med nylige
opkald
3. Overvågning af søvn
Tag den på om natten for at registrere søvn, dyb søvn, lav søvn osv. og
synkronisere den med din tid
4. -Vejrudsigt
Når du har oprettet forbindelse til programmet, kan dit ur se vejrstatus på
den dag og de sidste dage
5. Vågn op
Uret gemmer de sidste otte beskeder Klik for at få vist indholdet, eller klik
for at fjerne tilbagemeldinger
6.100 forskellige bevægelsesmønstre
Aktiverer den valgte bevægelsestilstand og begynder, og trækker til højre
for at standse, standse eller fortsætte
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7. -Stemmehjælper
Tryk på knappen for at tale til dit ur og styre din mobiltelefon
8. -Musikkontrol
Uret afspiller musikken på telefonen, kan pause/ afspille den, næste gang,
juster lydstyrken
9. -Fotograferer
Tænd kameraet i programmet og tryk på uret for at styre, hvordan
telefonen tænder
10. -Smide
Sæt tid og frekvens på dit ur og følg øvelserne for at opnå dine
træningsmål

Resten af uret går i stå
Brug ikke tilstand/ stopur/ nedtælling/ lommelygte/ lommelygte/
kvindelig menstruationscyklus/ opkaldspåmindelse/ alarmpåmindelse/
længe siddende påmindelse/ Find mobil/ mål til at vågne op

Vær opmærksom på det
En til strømmen Undgå stød, varme og sollys
2. offensiv Du må ikke fjerne, reparere eller modificere maskinen selv
3. Gør plads Mulighed for at oplade en 5 V 500 MA-5V 1A-oplader med
en bærestol
Det er forbudt at bruge overbelastede strømforsyninger til opladning
Fire officerer Der er vandflækker
Fem officerer Dette produkt er et elektronisk
forbrugsovervågningsprodukt, der ikke er medicinsk
De målte data er kun til oplysninger
Bluetooth 5.4
Arbejdsfrekvensområde 2402-2480MHz

FCC Advarsel
Udstyret overholder paragraf 15 i FCC-reglerne Operationen er
begrænset af to betingelser
(1) Enheden forårsager ikke skadelig interferens, og
(2) Udstyret skal modtage interferens, herunder interferens, der kan
forårsage dårlig drift Der må ikke foretages ændringer eller ændringer af
overførere uden udtrykkelig godkendelse
Den ansvarlige for overholdelsen kan annullere brugerrettighederne til at
anvende enheden
Vær opmærksom Enheden er blevet testet for at overholde grænserne
for digitale enheder i klasse B
Retssager i overensstemmelse med paragraf 15 i FCC-reglerne Disse
begrænsninger er udviklet til at sikre rimelig beskyttelse af skadelige
interferenser ved boliginstallationer
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Enheden producerer, bruger og udstråler radio-energi, hvis den ikke er
installeret
Retning kan forårsage skadelig interferens i radiokommunikation
Der er imidlertid ingen garanti for, at der ikke opstår interferens i en
bestemt installation
Hvis dette udstyr forårsager skadelig interferens på radio-eller tv-
modtagelse
Dette kan fastslås ved at slå enheden fra og tænde den og opfordre
brugeren til at forsøge at rette interferensen ved at bruge en eller flere af
følgende fremgangsmåder
-Juster eller flyt modtager-antennen
-Forøg afstanden mellem udstyret og modtageren
-Tilslut enheden til en stikkontakt, der er forskellig fra modtageren til
kredsløbet
-Bed forhandlere eller erfarne radio-/ tv-teknikere om hjælp
Udstyret er blevet vurderet for at opfylde de generelle krav til
radioudsættelse
Denne enhed kan bruge bærbare belysningsforhold uden begrænsninger
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Operação Básica do Produto
. 1.Pressione a tecla por 3 segundos para ligar ou desligar.
. 2.Na interface principal, pressione a tela para alternar o relógio.
Download, instalação e uso do APP

. 1.Digitalize o código QR abaixo ou entre em cada grande mercado
de aplicativos para baixar e instalar o "FitCloudPro".
Requisitos do equipamento: iOS 9.0 e superior; Android 5.0 e
superior.

. 2.Após o download, inicie o cadastro de novo usuário ou faça login
com uma rede social. E preencha suas informações básicas.

. 3.Inicie o emparelhamento do relógio.

. 4.Após o emparelhamento, configure as funções do relógio no APP
de acordo com seus hábitos.
Funções Básicas do Produto

. 1.Movimento
Registro em tempo real de passos, distância e calorias.

. 2.Chamada
O relógio pode fazer chamadas diretamente, armazenar 100
números e ter histórico de chamadas recentes.

. 3.Monitoramento de sono
Usado à noite, registra duração do sono, sono profundo e leve,
sincronizando com o APP.

. 4.Previsão do tempo
Após conectar ao APP, exibe condições climáticas do dia e dos
últimos dias.

. 5.Lembretes de mensagens
Armazena as últimas 8 notificações; clique para ver ou apagar.

. 6.100+ Modos esportivos
Selecione um modo esportivo, inicie, pare ou continue com um
toque.

. 7.Assistente de voz
Clique na voz para controlar o telefone por comandos.

. 8.Controle de música
Pause/reproduzir, pular faixas e ajustar volume.

. 9.Fotografia
Abra a câmera no APP e clique no relógio para tirar fotos.
Outras Funções do Relógio
Modo "Não perturbe"/Cronômetro/Contagem
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regressiva/Táxi/Calculadora/Ciclo menstrual/Lembretes de
chamadas/Relógio de alarme/Lembretes de longa
sessão/Encontrar telefone/Lembretes de metas.
Atenção

. 1.Evite choques, altas temperaturas e exposição solar.

. 2.Não desmonte, repare ou modifique o dispositivo.

. 3.Use carregador de 5V 500mA–5V 1A. Proibido carregar com
tensão excessiva.

. 4.Não carregar com água no dispositivo.

. 5.Este produto é um dispositivo de monitoramento eletrônico e não
serve para fins médicos. Os dados são apenas para referência.
6.Bluetooth 5.4
7:Faixa de frequência de trabalho 2402-2480MHz

Aviso FCC
Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a parte 15 das Regras
da FCC. A operação está sujeita às seguintes duas condições:
(1) Este dispositivo não pode causar interferência prejudicial, e
(2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência recebida,
incluindo interferência que possa causar operação indesejada.
Quaisquer alterações ou modificações não expressamente
aprovadas pela parte responsável pela conformidade podem
anular a autoridade do utilizador para operar o equipamento.
Nota: Este equipamento foi testado e verificado estar em
conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo digital da Classe
B, de acordo com a parte 15 das Regras da FCC. Estes limites são
concebidos para fornecer uma proteção razoável contra
interferência prejudicial numa instalação residencial. Este
equipamento gera, utiliza e pode irradiar energia de
radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e utilizado de acordo com
as instruções, pode causar interferência prejudicial às
comunicações de rádio.
No entanto, não há garantia de que não ocorra interferência numa
instalação específica.
Se este equipamento causar interferência prejudicial à receção de
rádio ou televisão, o que pode ser determinado ligando e
desligando o equipamento, encoraja-se o utilizador a tentar corrigir
a interferência através de uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:
·Reorientar ou relocalizar a antena recetora.
·Aumentar a separação entre o equipamento e o recetor.
·Ligar o equipamento a uma tomada num circuito diferente
daquele a que o recetor está ligado.
·Consultar o revendedor ou um técnico de rádio/TV experiente
para obter ajuda.
O dispositivo foi avaliado para cumprir o requisito geral de
exposição a RF.
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O dispositivo pode ser utilizado em condições de exposição portátil
sem restrição.
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Ръководство за употреба на умни
часовници

Основни операции с продукта
1.Натиснете бутона за 3 секунди, за да включите или
изключите часовника.
2.В главния интерфейс натиснете екрана, за да смените
циферблата.
Изтегляне, инсталиране и използване на приложението
1.Сканирайте QR кода по-долу или влезте в основните пазари
за приложения, за да изтеглите и инсталирате "FitCloudPro".
Изисквания към устройството: iOS 9.0 и по-нови; Android 5.0 и
по-нови

2.След като изтегленето приключи, започнете регистрация на
нов потребител или влизане чрез трета страна. Попълнете
основна лична информация.
3.Започнете свързване на часовника.
4.След успешно свързване настройте функциите на часовника
в приложението според вашите предпочитания.
Основни функции на продукта
1.Движение
Запис в реално време на стъпки, разстояние и калории.
2.Повиквания
Часовникът може да се обажда директно, съхранява до 100
телефонни номера и показва последни повиквания.
3.Наблюдение на съня
Носенето му през нощта записва данни като продължителност
на съня, дълбок и лек сън, и ги синхронизира с приложението.
4.Време
След успешно свързване с приложението, часовникът показва
времето за деня и последните няколко дни.
5.Известия
Часовникът запазва последните 8 съобщения. Натиснете, за
да видите съдържанието, или за да изчистите съобщението.
6.100+ спортни режима
Изберете спортен режим и започнете, плъзнете надясно за
пауза, спиране или продължаване.
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7.Гласов асистент
Натиснете иконата за глас, говорете с часовника, за да
управлявате телефона.
8.Музика
Часовникът възпроизвежда музика от телефона, може да
поставя на пауза/възпроизвежда, предишна/следваща песен и
регулиране на звука.
9.Камера
Отворете камерата в приложението, натиснете часовника, за
да направите снимка.
10.Дихални упражнения
Задайте време и честота в часовника, следвайте инструкциите
за тренировка.
Други функции на часовника
Режим "Не безпокойо"/Хронометър/Обратно
броене/Фенер/Калкулатор/ Женски физиологичен
цикъл/Напомняне за повиквания/Аларми/ Напомняне за
продължително седене/Намиране на телефон/ Напомняне за
постигане на цели.
Мерки за предпазване
1.Избягвайте силни удари, висока температура и пряка
слънчева светлина.
2.Не разглобявайте, поправяйте или модифицирайте сами
устройството.
3.Може да зареждате с зарядно 5V 500mA – 5V 1A. Забранено
е използването на захранване с пренапрежение.
4.Забранено е зареждане при наличие на вода или влага.
5.Използвайте само аксесоари, одобрени от производителя.
6.Този продукт е за общо наблюдение и не е предназначен за
медицински цели. Измерените данни са само за
информационна цел.
7.Bluetooth 5.4
8.Работен диапазон от 2402 до 2480 MHz

FCC Предупреждение
Това устройство съответства на част 15 от правилата на FCC.
Работата му подлежи на следните две условия:
(1) Това устройство не може да причинява вредни смущения, и
(2) това устройство трябва да приема всякакви получени
смущения, включително смущения, които могат да причинят
нежелана работа. Промени или модификации, неодобрени
изрично от отговорната страна за съответствието, могат да
отнемат правото на потребителя да използва оборудването.
Забележка: Това оборудване е тествано и установено, че
съответства на ограниченията за цифрово устройство от клас
B, съгласно част 15 от правилата на FCC. Тези ограничения са
предназначени да осигурят разумна защита срещу вредни
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смущения при инсталиране в жилищна среда. Това
оборудване генерира, използва и може да излъчва
радиочестотна енергия и, ако не е инсталирано и използвано в
съответствие с инструкциите, може да причини вредни
смущения на радио комуникациите. Въпреки това, няма
гаранция, че няма да възникнат смущения при определена
инсталация. Ако това оборудване причинява вредни смущения
на радиоприемането или телевизионния прием, което може да
се определи чрез изключване и включване на оборудването,
потребителят се насърчава да се опита да коригира
смущенията чрез една или повече от следните мерки:
·Пренасочете или преместете приемната антена.
·Увеличете разстоянието между оборудването и приемника.
·Свържете оборудването в контакта на верига, различна от
тази, към която е свързан приемникът.
·Свържете се с дилъра или опитен радио/ТВ техник за помощ.
Устройството е оценено, че отговаря на общите изисквания за
радиочестотно въздействие. Може да се използва при
преносими условия на експозиция без ограничения.
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Priručnik za pametni sat
Osnovne radnje s proizvodom
1.Pritisnite tipku 3 sekunde da uključite ili isključite sat.
2.Na glavnom sučelju, pritisnite zaslon za promjenu brojčanika.
Preuzimanje, instalacija i korištenje aplikacije
1.Skenirajte sljedeći QR kod ili uđite na glavna tržišta aplikacija da
preuzmete i instalirate "FitCloudPro".
Zahtjevi za uređaj: iOS 9.0 i noviji; Android 5.0 i noviji

2.Nakon završetka preuzimanja, započnite registraciju novog
korisnika ili prijavu putem treće strane. Ispunite osnovne osobne
podatke.
3.Započnite povezivanje sata.
4.Nakon uspješnog povezivanja, počnite postavljati funkcije sata u
aplikaciji prema vašim navikama.
Osnovne funkcije proizvoda
1.Aktivnost
Snimanje trenutnih koraka, udaljenosti i kalorija u stvarnom
vremenu.
2.Pozivi
Sat može izravno birati, pohranjuje 100 telefonskih brojeva i ima
nedavne evidencije poziva.
3.Praćenje sna
Nošenje tijekom noći bilježi podatke kao što su trajanje sna, duboki
san i lagani san, te ih sinkronizira s aplikacijom.
4.Vremenska prognoza
Nakon uspješnog povezivanja s aplikacijom, sat može prikazivati
vremenske uvjete za današnji dan i proteklih nekoliko dana.
5.Podsjetnik za poruke
Sat sprema zadnjih 8 poruka. Kliknite za pregled sadržaja ili za
brisanje poruke.
6.100+ sportskih načina rada
Odaberite sportski način rada i započnite, povucite udesno za
pauzu, zaustavljanje ili nastavak.
7.Glasovni pomoćnik
Kliknite glas, razgovarajte sa satom i upravljajte telefonom za
postizanje cilja.
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8.Kontrola glazbe
Sat reproducira glazbu s telefona, može pauzirati/reproduciraj,
prethodna, sljedeća, podešavanje glasnoće.
9.Fotografiranje
Otvorite kameru u aplikaciji, kliknite na sat za upravljanje telefonom
za snimanje fotografija.
10.Vježbe disanja
Postavite vrijeme i učestalost u satu, slijedite upute za vježbanje.
Ostale funkcije sata:
Način rada "Ne ometaj"/Štoperica/Odbrojavanje/Bafer/Kalkulator/
Ženski fiziološki ciklus/Podsjetnik za pozive/Podsjetnik za alarm/
Podsjetnik za dugotrajno sjedenje/Pronađi telefon/ Podsjetnik za
postizanje cilja.
Mjere opreza
1: Izbjegavajte jake udare, visoke temperature i izravnu sunčevu
svjetlost.
2: Nemojte sami rastavljati, popravljati ili modificirati uređaj.
3: Ovaj se uređaj može puniti punjačem od 5V 500mA do 5V 1A.
Strogo je zabranjeno koristiti prenaponsko napajanje za punjenje.
4: Zabranjeno je puniti kada ima vode ili vlage.
5: Koristite samo pribor koji je odobrio proizvođač.
6: Ovaj je proizvod za opće praćenje i nije namijenjen medicinske
svrhe. Izmjereni podaci su samo u informativne svrhe.
7.Bluetooth 5.4
8:Radni frekvencijski opseg 2402-2480MHz

FCC Upozorenje
Ovaj uređaj je u skladu s dijelom 15 FCC pravila. Rad je podložan
sljedeća dva uvjeta:
(1) ovaj uređaj ne smije uzrokovati štetne smetnje i
(2) ovaj uređaj mora prihvatiti bilo kakve smetnje koje primi,
uključujući smetnje koje mogu uzrokovati neželjeni rad.
Bilo koje promjene ili modifikacije koje nije izričito odobrila strana
odgovorna za usklađenost mogle bi oduzeti ovlaštenje korisnika za
rad opreme.
Napomena: Oprema je testirana i utvrđeno je da je u skladu s
ograničenjima za digitalni uređaj klase B, sukladno dijelu 15 FCC
pravila. Ova su ograničenja osmišljena kako bi pružila razumnu
zaštitu od štetnih smetnji u stambenoj instalaciji. Ova oprema
stvara, koristi i može zračiti radiofrekventnu energiju i, ako nije
instalirana i korištena u skladu s uputama, može uzrokovati štetne
smetnje radiokomunikacijama. Međutim, nema jamstva da smetnje
neće nastati u određenoj instalaciji. Ako ova oprema uzrokuje
štetne smetnje prijemu radija ili televizije, što se može utvrditi
isključivanjem i uključivanjem opreme, korisnik se potiče da pokuša
ispraviti smetnje jednom ili više od sljedećih mjera:
·Promijenite položaj ili premjestite prijemnu antenu.
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·Povećajte razmak između opreme i prijemnika.
·Spojite opremu na utičnicu na strujnom krugu različitom od
onoga na koji je spojen prijemnik.
·Konzultirajte se s prodavačem ili iskusnim radijskim/TV
tehničarem za pomoć.
Uređaj je procijenjen da zadovoljava opći zahtjev za izloženost
radiofrekvenciji.
Uređaj se može koristiti u prijenosnim uvjetima izloženosti bez
ograničenja.
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Targa kella kasutusjuhend
Põhitoimingud
1.Sisselülitamiseks või väljalülitamiseks vajutage klahvi 3 sekundit.
2.Põhiekraanil vajutage ekraanile, et vahetada kellaplaatide vahel.
Rakenduse allalaadimine, paigaldamine ja kasutamine
1.Allalaadimiseks skannige allolevat QR-koodi või sisestage
peamistesse rakendusturgudesse "FitCloudPro".
Seadmenõuded: iOS 9.0 või uuem; Android 5.0 või uuem

2.Pärast allalaadimist alustage uue kasutaja registreerimist või
kolmanda osapoole logimist. Täitke isikuandmed.
3.Alustage kella sidumist.
4.Pärast edukat sidumist seadistage kella funktsioonid rakenduses
vastavalt oma vajadustele.
Põhifunktsioonid
1.Tegevusjälgimine
Sammude, vahemaade ja kalorite reaalajas salvestamine.
2.Helistamine
Kella kaudu saab otse helistada, salvestada kuni 100 numbrit ja
vaadata helistamise ajalugu.
3.Une jälgimine
Öösel kandmine salvestab une kestuse, sügava ja kerge une
andmed ning sünkroonib need rakendusega.
4.Ilm
Pärast rakendusega ühendamist kuvab kell päeva ja mõne eelneva
päeva ilmattingimusi.
5.Sõnumite märguanded
Kell salvestab kuni 8 viimast sõnumit. Sisuvaatamiseks vajutage,
kustutamiseks vajutage uuesti.
6.100+ spordirežiimi
Valige soovitud režiim, alustamiseks libistage paremale
peatamiseks, lõpetamiseks või jätkamiseks.
7.Häälesistent
Vajutage häälikoonile, rääkige kellaga ja juhtige telefoni.
8.Muusikajuhtimine
Peatamine/mängimine, eelmine/järgmine lugu ja helitugevuse
reguleerimine.
9.Kaamera
Avage rakenduses kaamera, tehtud piltide jaoks vajutage kella
nuppu.

https://manualsfile.com


10.Hingamisharjutused
Seadistage kellasse aeg ja sagedus, järgige ekraanil kuvatavaid
juhiseid.
Kella täiendavad funktsioonid:
Mitte segada / Stopp / Tagasilugemine / Taskulamp / Kalkulaator /
Naiste füsioloogiline tsükkel / Kõnede meeldetuletus / Äratuskella
meeldetuletus / Pika istumise meeldetuletus / Telefoni otsimine /
Eesmärgi saavutamise meeldetuletus
Ohutusjuhised
1.Vältige tugevaid lööke, kõrgeid temperatuure ja otsest
päikesevalgust.
2.Ärge demonteerige ega parandage seadet ise.
3.Toiteallikas: 5V 500mA kuni 5V 1A laadija. Keelatud on ülepinge
kasutamine laadimiseks.
4.Keelatud on laadimine niiske keskkonnas.
5.Kasutage ainult tootja poolt kinnitatud tarvikuid.
6.See toode on mõeldud tervise jälgimiseks, mitte meditsiinilisteks
eesmärkideks. Mõõdetud andmed on ainult informatiivsel eesmärgil.
7.Bluetooth 5.4
8.Töösageduse vahemik 2402-2480 MHz

FCC hoiatus
See seade vastab FCC reeglite osale 15. Töötamine on
alljärgnevate kahe tingimuse alusel:
(1) see seade ei tohi põhjustada kahjulikke häireid;
(2) see seade peab vastu võtma kõik saadud häired, sealhulgas
need, mis võivad põhjustada soovimatut tööd. Kõik muudatused või
modifikatsioonid, mida ei ole vastavust tagava osapooli väljendatult
kinnitatud, võivad tühistada kasutaja õiguse seadet kasutada.
Märkus: See seade on testitud ja leitud vastavat B-klassi
digitaalseadme piirangutele vastavaks FCC reeglite osas 15. Need
piirangud on mõeldud pakkuma mõistlikku kaitset kahjulike häirete
eest elamutes. See seade genereerib ja võib kiirgada
raadiosageduslikku energiat ning kui seda ei paigaldata ega
kasutata vastavalt juhistele, võib see põhjustada kahjulikke häireid
raadiokommunikatsioonile. Siiski puudub garantii, et häireid ei
esine konkreetses paigalduses.
Kui see seade põhjustab raadio- või televisioonivastuvõtule
kahjulikke häireid, mida saab tuvastada seadme välja- ja
sisselülitamise teel, soovitatakse kasutajal püüda häireid kõrvalda
ühe või mitme järgmise meetme abil:
·Muutke vastuvõtuv antenni asukohta või suunda.
·Suurendage seadme ja vastuvõtja vahelist kaugust.
·Ühendage seade pistikupesaga, mis asub teisel ahelal kui
vastuvõtja.
·Konsulteerige edasimüüja või kogenud
raadio/televisioonitehnikuga.
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Seade on hinnatud vastavaks üldistele RF-sageduslikule ohule
nõuetele.
Seadet saab kasutada kaasaskantavas olukorras ilma piiranguteta.
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Älykellon käyttöopas
Perustoiminnot
1.Painaa näppäintä 3 sekuntia laittaaksesi laitteen päälle tai pois
päältä.
2.Päänäkymässä paina näyttöä vaihtaaksesi kellotaulua.
Sovelluksen lataus, asennus ja käyttö
1.Skannaa alla oleva QR-koodi tai kirjoita pääsovellusmarkkinoille
ladataksesi ja asentaaksesi "FitCloudPro"-sovelluksen.
Laitteistovaatimukset: iOS 9.0 tai uudempi; Android 5.0 tai uudempi

2.Latauksen päätyttyä aloita uuden käyttäjän rekisteröinti tai
kolmannen osapuolen kirjautuminen. Täytä henkilökohtaiset
perustiedot.
3.Aloita kellon sitominen.
4.Onnistuneen sitomisen jälkeen aloita kellon toimintojen
määrittäminen sovelluksessa omien tapojesi mukaan.
Perustoiminnot
1.Liikkeen seuranta
Reaaliaikainen askelten, matkan ja kalorien tallennus.
2.Puhelut
Kellolla voi soittaa suoraan, tallentaa 100 puhelinnumeroa ja
näyttää viimeisimmät puhelut.
3.Unenseuranta
Yöllä käyttäminen tallentaa unen keston, syvän unen ja kevyen
unen tiedot ja synkronoi ne sovelluksen kanssa.
4.Sääennuste
Onnistuneen yhdistämisen jälkeen kello voi näyttää kyseisen
päivän ja viimeisten päivien sääolosuhteet.
5.Tiedonanto
Kello tallentaa viimeisimmät 8 viestiä. Napsauta nähdäksesi
sisällön tai poistaaksesi viestin.
6.100+ urheilutilaa
Valitse urheilutila ja aloita, pyyhi oikealle keskeyttääksesi,
pysäyttääksesi tai jatkaaksesi.
7.Ääniavustaja
Napsauta ääntä, puhu kellolle ja ohjaa puhelinta tavoitteen
saavuttamiseksi.
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8.Musiikin ohjaus
Kello soittaa musiikkia puhelimesta, voi keskeyttää/toistaa,
edellinen, seuraava, äänenvoimakkuuden säätö.
9.Valokuvaus
Avaa kamera sovelluksessa, napsauta kelloa ottamaan valokuvia.
10.Hengitysharjoitukset
Aseta aika ja taajuus kelloon, seuraa harjoitusta ja saavuta
harjoittelun tavoite.
Kellon muut toiminnot:
Älä häiritse -tila / Sekuntikello / Laskuri / Taskulamppu / Laskin /
Naisten fysiologinen kiertokulku / Puhelun muistutus /
Herätyskellon muistutus / Pitkä istumisen muistutus / Etsi puhelinta
/ Tavoitteen saavuttamisen muistutus.
Huomioitavaa
1: Vältä voimakkaita iskuja, korkeita lämpötiloja ja auringonvaloa.
2: Älä purka, korjaa tai muokkaa laitetta itse.
3: Tätä laitetta voi ladata 5V 500mA -- 5V 1A -laturilla.
On ehdottomasti kiellettyä käyttää ylijännitteistä virtalähdettä
lataamiseen.
4: On kiellettyä ladata, kun laitteessa on vesitahroja.
5: Käytä vain valmistajan hyväksymiä tarvikkeita.
6: Tämä tuote on sähköinen kulutuksen seurantatuote, eikä sitä ole
tarkoitettu lääketieteellisiin tarkoituksiin.
Mitatut tiedot ovat vain viitteellisiä.
7.Bluetooth 5.4
8:Työtaajuusalue 2402-2480 MHz

FCC-varoitus
Tämä laite noudattaa FCC-sääntöjen osaa 15. Käyttö on
seuraavien kahden ehdon alaista:
(1) Tämä laite ei saa aiheuttaa haitallisia häiriöitä, ja
(2) Tämän laitteen on hyväksyttävä kaikki vastaanotetut häiriöt,
mukaan lukien häiriöt, jotka saattavat aiheuttaa ei-toivottua
toimintaa.
Kaikki muutokset tai muunnokset, joita vastuullinen osapuoli ei ole
nimenomaisesti hyväksynyt, voivat mitätöidä käyttäjän laitetta
käyttävän valtuutuksen.
Huomio: Tämä laite on testattu ja sen on todettu noudattavan B-
luokan digitaalisen laitteen rajoja FCC-sääntöjen osan 15
mukaisesti.
Nämä rajat on suunniteltu tarjoamaan kohtuullinen suoja haitallisia
häiriöitä vastaan asuinrakennuksissa.
Tämä laite tuottaa, käyttää ja voi säteillä radiotaajuusenergiaa, ja
jos sitä ei asenneta ja käytetä ohjeiden mukaisesti, voi aiheuttaa
haitallisia häiriöitä radiokommunikaatioihin.
Ei kuitenkaan ole takeita siitä, ettei häiriöitä esiinny tietyissä
asennuksissa.
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Jos tämä laite aiheuttaa haitallisia häiriöitä radion tai television
vastaanottoon, mikä voidaan todeta sammuttamalla ja
käynnistämällä laite, käyttäjää kehotetaan yrittämään korjata häiriö
yhdellä tai useammalla seuraavista toimenpiteistä:
·Suunnan uudelleen tai siirrä vastaanottoantennia.
·Lisää etäisyyttä laitteen ja vastaanottimen välillä.
·Kytke laite toiseen pistorasiaan kuin vastaanotin on kytketty.
·Ota yhteyttä jälleenmyyjään tai kokeneeseen radio/TV-
teknikkoon apua varten.
Laite on arvioitu täyttämään yleiset RF-altistusvaatimukset.
Laitetta voidaan käyttää kannettavissa altistusolosuhteissa ilman
rajoituksia.
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Gudrā pulksteņa lietotāja rokasgrāmata
Pamata produktu operācijas

. 1.Nospiediet pogu 3 sekundes, lai ieslēgtu vai izslēgtu.

. 2.Galvenajā saskarnē nospiediet ekrānu, lai mainītu ciparnīcu.
Lietotnes lejupielāde, instalēšana un lietošana
1.Skenējiet zemāk redzamo QR kodu vai dodieties uz lielākajām
lietotņu tirgū, lai lejupielādētu un instalētu "FitCloudPro".
Iekārtas prasības: iOS 9.0 un jaunāk; Android 5.0 un jaunāk

2.Pēc lejupielādes pabeigšanas sāciet jauna lietotāja reģistrāciju
vai pieslēgšanos, izmantojot trešo pusi, un papildiniet savu
personīgo pamatinformāciju.
3.Sāciet pulksteņa sasaisti.
4.Pēc veiksmīgas sasaistes sāciet iestatīt pulksteņa funkcijas
lietotnē atbilstoši saviem ieradumiem.
Pamata produktu funkcijas
1.Kustība
Reāllaika pašreizējo soļu, attāluma un kaloriju reģistrēšana.
2.Zvani
Pulkstenis var zvanīt tieši, saglabāt 100 tālruņa numurus un tai ir
nesenie zvana ieraksti.
3.Miega uzraudzība
Valkājot to naktī, pulkstenis automātiski uzrauga datus, piemēram,
ilgstošu miegu, vieglu miegu, nomodas stāvokli un acu kustības.
4.Laika prognoze
Pēc veiksmīgas savienošanās ar lietotni, pulkstenis var parādīt
dienas un pēdējo dienu laika apstākļus.
5.Informācijas atgādinājums
Pulkstenis saglabā pēdējos 8 ziņojumus. Noklikšķiniet, lai skatītu
saturu, vai noklikšķiniet, lai dzēstu ziņojumu.
6.100+ sporta režīmi
Ievadiet izvēlēto sporta režīmu un sāciet, velciet pa labi, lai
apturētu, apstādinātu vai turpinātu.
7.Balss asistents
Noklikšķiniet uz balss, runājiet ar pulksteni un kontrolējiet tālruni, lai
sasniegtu mērķi.
8.Mūzikas kontrole
Pulkstenis atskaņo mūziku no tālruņa, var apturēt/atskaņot,
iepriekšējo, nākamo, skaļuma regulēšanu.
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9.Fotogrāfija
Atveriet kameru lietotnē, noklikšķiniet uz pulksteņa, lai kontrolētu
tālruni, lai uzņemtu fotogrāfijas.
10.Vingrošana
Iestatiet laiku un biežumu pulkstenī, sekojiet praksei un sasniedziet
treniņu mērķi.
Citas pulksteņa funkcijas:
Traucējumu novēršanas režīms / Sekundes hronometrs /
Atpakaļskaitīšana / Lukturis / Kalkulators / Sieviešu fizioloģiskais
cikls / Zvana atgādinājums / Modinātāja atgādinājums / Ilgstoša
sēdēšanas atgādinājums / Atrast tālruni / Mērķa sasniegšanas
atgādinājums.
Uzmanības punkti

. 1.Lūdzu, izvairieties no spēcīgiem triecieniem, augstas
temperatūras un tiešas saules staru iedarbības.

. 2.Neizjauciet, neremontējiet un nemodificējiet iekārtu pašu.

. 3.Šo iekārtu var uzlādēt ar 5V 500mA -- 5V 1A lādētāju.
Ir stingri aizliegts izmantot pārsprieguma slodzes barošanas avotu
uzlādei.

. 4.Ir aizliegts uzlādēt, ja ir ūdens traipu.

. 5.Izmantojiet tikai piederumus, kurus apstiprinājis ražotājs.

. 6.Šis produkts ir elektroniskās patēriņa uzraudzības produkts, un to
neizmanto medicīniskos nolūkos. Izmērītie dati ir tikai informatīvi.
6.Bluetooth 5.4
8.Darba frekvences diapazons 2402-2480MHz

FCC brīdinājums
Šī ierīce atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. daļai. Darbība ir atkarīga no
šādiem diviem nosacījumiem:
(1) šī ierīce nedrīkst radīt kaitīgus traucējumus, un
(2) šī ierīce jāpieņem visus saņemtos traucējumus, ieskaitot
traucējumus, kas var izraisīt nevēlamu darbību. Jebkuras izmaiņas
vai modifikācijas, kuras nav skaidri apstiprinājusi atbilstības puse,
var anulēt lietotāja pilnvaru darbināt iekārtu.
Piezīme: Šī iekārta ir pārbaudīta un konstatēts, ka tā atbilst B
klases digitālās ierīces ierobežojumiem saskaņā ar FCC noteikumu
15. daļu. Šie ierobežojumi ir paredzēti, lai nodrošinātu saprātīgu
aizsardzību pret kaitīgiem traucējumiem dzīvojamā instalācijā. Šī
iekārta ģenerē, izmanto un var izstarot radiofrekvences enerģiju un,
ja to neinstalē un nelieto saskaņā ar instrukcijām, var radīt kaitīgus
traucējumus radio sakariem. Tomēr nav garantijas, ka traucējumi
neradīs konkrētā instalācijā.
Ja šī iekārta rada kaitīgus traucējumus radio vai televīzijas uztverei,
ko var noteikt, izslēdzot un ieslēdzot iekārtu, lietotāju mudina
mēģināt novērst traucējumus, izmantojot vienu vai vairākas no
šādām metodēm:
·Pārorientēt vai pārvietot uztverošo antenu.
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·Palieliniet atdalījumu starp iekārtu un uztvērēju.
·Pievienojiet iekārtu kontaktligzdā ķēdē, kas atšķiras no tās, ar
kuru ir savienots uztvērējs.
·Konsultējieties ar dīleru vai pieredzējušu radio/televīzijas tehniķi
palīdzībai.
Ierīce ir novērtēta, lai atbilstu vispārējām RF iedarbības prasībām.
Ierīci var lietot pārnēsājamos iedarbības apstākļos bez
ierobežojumiem.
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Smart Watch Naudotojo Gidas
Pagrindinės Produkto Operacijos

. 1.Paspauskite mygtuką 3 sekundes, kad įjungtumėte arba
išjungtumėte.

. 2.Pagrindiniame sąsajoje paspauskite ekraną, kad pakeistumėte
ciferblatą.
Programėlės (APP) Parsisiuntimas, Įdiegimas ir Naudojimas
1.Nuskaitykite šią QR kodą arba įveskite į pagrindines programėlių
parduotuves, kad parsisiųstumėte ir įdiegtumėte "FitCloudPro".
Įrenginio reikalavimai: ios 9.0 ir aukštesnė; Android 5.0 ir aukštesnė.

2.Parsisiuntus, pradėkite naujo vartotojo registraciją arba
prisijunkite per trečiąją šalį. Ir patobulinkite asmeninę pagrindinę
informaciją.
3.Pradėkite susieti laikrodį.
4.Susiejus sėkmingai, pradėkite nustatyti laikrodžio funkcijas
programėlėje pagal savo įpročius.
Pagrindinės Produkto Funkcijos

. 1.Judėjimas
Realiu laiku registruoja dabartinius žingsnius, atstumą ir kalorijas.

. 2.Skambinimas
Laikrodis gali tiesiogiai skambinti, saugoti 100 telefono numerių ir
turi paskutinių skambučių įrašus.

. 3.Miego Stebėjimas
Dėvint jį naktį, gali registruoti tokius duomenis kaip miego trukmė,
gilus miegas ir lengvas miegas, ir sinchronizuoti juos su programėle.

. 4.Orų Prognozė
Sėkmingai prisijungus prie programėlės, laikrodis gali peržiūrėti
dienos ir pastarųjų dienų orų sąlygas.

. 5.Informacijos Priminimas
Laikrodis saugo paskutinius 8 pranešimų priminimus. Paspauskite,
kad peržiūrėtumėte turinį, arba paspauskite, kad išvalytumėte
pranešimą.

. 6.100+ Sporto Režimų
Įveskite pasirinktą sporto režimą ir pradėkite, perbraukite į dešinę,
kad pristabdytumėte, sustabdytumėte arba tęstumėte.

. 7.Balso Asistentas
Paspauskite balsą, kalbėkite į laikrodį ir kontroliuokite telefoną, kad
pasiektumėte tikslą.
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. 8.Muzikos Valdymas
Laikrodis groja muziką iš telefono, gali pristabdyti/groti, atgal,
pirmyn, reguliuoti garsumą.

. 9.Fotografavimas
Atidarykite kamerą programėlėje, paspauskite laikrodį, kad
kontroliuotumėte telefono fotografavimą.

. 10.Pratimai
Nustatykite laiką ir dažnumą laikrodyje, sekite praktiką ir pasiekite
treniruočių tikslą.
Kitos Laikrodžio Funkcijos
Netrukdyti Režimas/Chronometras/Atgalinis
Laikmatis/Žibintuvėlis/Skaičiuotuvas/Moterų Fiziologinis
Ciklas/Skambučio Priminimas/Žadintuvo Priminimas/Ilgalaikio
Sėdėjimo Priminimas/Rask Telefoną/Tikslo Pasiekimo Priminimas
Dėmesio Reikalaujantys Dalykai
1.Venkite stipraus smūgio, aukštos temperatūros ir tiesioginių
saulės spindulių.
2.Neardykite, netaisykite ir nemodifikuokite įrenginio patys.
3.Šis įrenginys gali būti įkraunamas 5V 500MA -- 5V 1A įkrovikliu.
Griežtai draudžiama naudoti per aukštos įtampos įkrovimo šaltinį.
4.Draudžiama įkrauti, kai yra vandens dėmių.
5.Šis produktas yra elektroninis vartojimo stebėjimo produktas ir
nenaudojamas medicinos tikslais.
Išmatuoti duomenys yra tik informaciniai.
6.Bluetooth 5.4
7.Darbo dažnių diapazonas 2402-2480MHz

FCC Įspėjimas
Šis įrenginys atitinka FCC taisyklių 15 dalį. Veikimui taikomos dvi
sąlygos:
(1) Šis įrenginys negali sukelti žalingų trukdžių, ir
(2) šis įrenginys turi priimti bet kokius gautus trukdžius, įskaitant
trukdžius, kurie gali sukelti nepageidaujamą veikimą. Bet kokie
pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kurių aiškiai nepatvirtino atsakinga šalis
dėl atitikimo, gali panaikinti vartotojo teisę eksploatuoti įrangą.
Pastaba: Ši įranga buvo išbandyta ir atitinka B klasės skaitmeninio
įrenginio ribas pagal FCC taisyklių 15 dalį. Šios ribos yra skirtos
suteikti pagrįstą apsaugą nuo žalingų trukdžių gyvenamosiose
patalpose. Ši įranga generuoja, naudoja ir gali spinduliuoti radijo
dažnio energiją, ir jei ji nėra įdiegta ir naudojama pagal instrukcijas,
gali sukelti žalingų trukdžių radijo komunikacijai.
Tačiau nėra garantijos, kad trukdžių nebus tam tikroje įrenginyje.
Jei ši įranga sukelia žalingų trukdžių radijo ar televizijos priėmimui,
kuriuos galima nustatyti išjungiant ir įjungiant įrangą, vartotojas
raginamas bandyti ištaisyti trukdžius viena ar daugiau iš šių
priemonių:
·Pakeiskite priėmimo antenos orientaciją arba perkelkite ją.
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·Padidinkite atstumą tarp įrangos ir imtuvo.
·Prijunkite įrangą prie elektros lizdo, kuris yra skirtingame

grandinėje nuo to, prie kurio prijungtas imtuvas.
·Kreipkitės į pardavėją ar patyrusį radijo/televizijos techniką
pagalbos.
Įrenginys buvo įvertintas, kad atitiktų bendruosius RF poveikio
reikalavimus.
Įrenginys gali būti naudojamas nešiojamoje ekspozicijos būsenoje
be apribojimų.
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Ghidul utilizatorului pentru Ceasul Inteligent
Operațiuni de bază ale produsului

. 1.Apăsați butonul timp de 3 secunde pentru a porni sau opri.

. 2.Pe interfața principală, apăsați ecranul pentru a schimba cadranul.
Descărcarea, instalarea și utilizarea aplicației
1.Scanați codul QR următor sau intrați pe principalele piețe de
aplicații pentru a descărca și instala "FitCloudPro"
Cerințe pentru dispozitive: iOS 9.0 și versiuni superioare; Android
5.0 și versiuni superioare

2.După finalizarea descărcării, începeți înregistrarea noului
utilizator sau conectarea prin terțe părți. Și completați informațiile
personale de bază
3.Începeți asocierea ceasului
4.După asocierea reușită, începeți să configurați funcțiile ceasului
în aplicație în funcție de obiceiurile dumneavoastră
Funcțiile de bază ale produsului

. 1.Mișcare
Înregistrarea în timp real a pașilor curenti, a distanței și a caloriilor

. 2.Apeluri
Ceasul poate forma numere direct, poate stoca 100 de numere de
telefon și are istoricul apelurilor recente

. 3.Monitorizarea somnului
Purtați-l noaptea pentru a înregistra date precum durata somnului,
somnul profund și somnul ușor și a le sincroniza cu aplicația

. 4.Prognoza meteo
După conectarea cu succes la aplicație, ceasul poate vizualiza
condițiile meteo ale zilei și ale ultimelor zile

. 5.Memento pentru informații
Ceasul salvează ultimele 8 mesaje de alertă. Faceți clic pentru a
vedea conținutul sau faceți clic pentru a șterge mesajul

. 6.Peste 100 de moduri sport
Intrați în modul sportiv selectat și începeți, glisați spre dreapta
pentru a întrerupe, opri sau continua
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. 7.Asistent vocal
Faceți clic pe voce, vorbiți către ceas și controlați telefonul pentru a
atinge obiectivul

. 8.Controlul muzicii
Ceasul redă muzica de pe telefon, poate întrerupe/reda, anterior,
următorul, reglarea volumului

. 9.Fotografie
Deschideți camera din aplicație, faceți clic pe ceas pentru a
controla telefonul să facă fotografii

. 10.Exercițiu
Setați timpul și frecvența în ceas, urmați practica și atingeți scopul
antrenamentului
Alte funcții ale ceasului:
Modul Nu Deranja/Cronometru/Numărătoare
inversă/Lanternă/Calculator/Ciclul Fiziologic Feminin/Memento
Apel/Memento deșteptător/Memento pentru ședințe lungi/Găsește
telefonul/Memento pentru atingerea obiectivelor
Aspecte care necesită atenție
1: Vă rugăm să evitați impactul puternic, temperatura ridicată și
expunerea la soare
2: Nu demontați, reparați sau modificați aparatul singur
3: Acest aparat poate fi încărcat cu încărcător 5V 500MA -- 5V 1A
Este strict interzis să utilizați o sursă de alimentare suprasolicitantă
pentru încărcare
4: Este interzisă încărcarea atunci când există urme de apă
5: Acest produs este un produs electronic de monitorizare a
consumului și nu este utilizat în scopuri medicale
Datele măsurate sunt doar pentru referință
6:Bluetooth 5.4
7:Intervalul de frecvență de lucru 2402-2480MHz

Avertisment FCC
Acest dispozitiv este conform cu partea 15 a Regulilor FCC.
Funcționarea este supusă următoarelor două condiții:
(1) Acest dispozitiv nu poate cauza interferențe dăunătoare și
(2) acest dispozitiv trebuie să accepte orice interferență primită,
inclusiv interferența care poate cauza o funcționare nedorită. Orice
modificări sau modificări neaprobate în mod expres de către
partea responsabilă pentru conformitate poate anula autoritatea
utilizatorului de a opera echipamentul
Notă: Acest echipament a fost testat și s-a constatat că respectă
limitele pentru un dispozitiv digital de clasă B,
conform părții 15 a Regulilor FCC. Aceste limite sunt concepute
pentru a oferi o protecție rezonabilă împotriva interferențelor
dăunătoare într-o instalație rezidențială. Acest echipament
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generează, utilizează și poate radia energie de radiofrecvență și,
dacă nu este instalat și utilizat în
conformitate cu instrucțiunile poate cauza interferențe dăunătoare
comunicațiilor radio
Cu toate acestea, nu există nicio garanție că interferența nu va
apărea într-o anumită instalație
Dacă acest echipament cauzează interferențe dăunătoare recepției
radio sau televiziunii, care
poate fi determinată prin oprirea și pornirea echipamentului,
utilizatorul este încurajat să încerce să corecteze interferența printr-
una sau mai multe dintre următoarele măsuri:
·Reorientați sau relocați antena de recepție
·Măriți distanța dintre echipament și receptor
·Conectați echipamentul la o priză dintr-un circuit diferit de cel la

care este conectat receptorul
·Consultați dealerul sau un tehnician radio/TV cu experiență

pentru ajutor
Dispozitivul a fost evaluat pentru a îndeplini cerințele generale de
expunere RF
Dispozitivul poate fi utilizat în condiții de expunere portabilă fără
restricții
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Návod na používanie inteligentných
hodiniek

Základné ovládanie produktu
1.Stlačením tlačidla na 3 sekundy zapnete alebo vypnete hodinky.
2.Na hlavnom rozhraní stlačte na obrazovku, aby ste prepínali
ciferníky.
Sťahovanie, inštalácia a používanie aplikácie

. 1.Naskenujte nasledujúci QR kód alebo zadajte do hlavných
obchodov s aplikáciami a stiahnite a nainštalujte aplikáciu
"FitCloudPro".
Požiadavky na zariadenie: iOS 9.0 a vyššie; Android 5.0 a vyššie.

. 2.Po dokončení sťahovania začnite s registráciou nového
používateľa alebo prihlásením cez tretiu stranu. A doplňte základné
osobné informácie.

. 3.Začnite s párovaním hodiniek.

. 4.Po úspešnom párovaní začnite nastavovať funkcie hodiniek v
aplikácii podľa svojich zvykov.
Základné funkcie produktu

. 1.Pohyb
Reálne zaznamenáva aktuálny počet krokov, vzdialenosť a spálené
kalórie.

. 2.Hovory
Hodinky môžu priamo volať, uložiť 100 telefónnych čísel a majú
záznam o posledných hovoroch.

. 3.Monitorovanie spánku
Pri nosení počas noci zaznamenávajú údaje ako dĺžka spánku,
hlboký spánok a ľahký spánok a synchronizujú ich s aplikáciou.

. 4.Predpoveď počasia
Po úspešnom pripojení k aplikácii môžu hodinky zobraziť počasie
na daný deň a niekoľko predchádzajúcich dní.

. 5.Upozornenie na správy
Hodinky ukladajú posledných 8 upozornení na správy. Kliknutím si
môžete zobraziť obsah alebo kliknutím správy vymazať.

. 6.100+ športových režimov
Zadajte zvolený športový režim a začnite, potiahnutím prsta
doprava môžete pozastaviť, zastaviť alebo pokračovať.
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. 7.Hlasový asistent
Kliknite na hlas, hovorte do hodiniek a ovládajte telefón, aby ste
dosiahli svoj cieľ.

. 8.Ovládanie hudby
Hodinky prehrávajú hudbu z telefónu, môžu ju pozastaviť/prehrať,
prejsť na predchádzajúcu alebo nasledujúcu skladbu a nastaviť
hlasitosť.

. 9.Fotografovanie
Otvorte fotoaparát v aplikácii, kliknutím na hodinky ovládajte telefón
na fotografovanie.

. 10.Cvičenie
Nastavte čas a frekvenciu v hodinkách, cvičte podľa nich a
dosiahnite cieľ tréningu.
Ďalšie funkcie hodiniek:
Režim
Nerušiť/Stopky/Odpočítavanie/Baterka/Kalkulačka/Fyziologický
cyklus ženy/Upozornenie na hovory/Upozornenie na
budík/Upozornenie na dlhé sedenie/Nájsť telefón/Upozornenie na
dosiahnutie cieľa
Poznámky

. 1.Vyhnite sa silným nárazom, vysokým teplotám a vystaveniu
slnečnému žiareniu.

. 2.Nedemontujte, neopravujte ani nemodifikujte zariadenie sami.

. 3.Toto zariadenie môžete nabíjať nabíjačkou s výkonom 5 V 500
mA – 5 V 1 A.
4.Je prísne zakázané používať na nabíjanie zdroj s preťažením
napätia.

. Je zakázané nabíjať, keď sú na zariadení vodné škvrny.
5.Tento produkt je elektronický produkt na monitorovanie spotreby
a nie je určený na lekárske účely.
Namerané údaje slúžia len ako referencia.
6.Bluetooth 5.4
7.Pracovný frekvenčný rozsah 2402-2480 MHz

Varovanie FCC
Toto zariadenie je v súlade s časťou 15 pravidiel FCC. Prevádzka
podlieha nasledujúcim dvom podmienkam:
(1) Toto zariadenie nesmie spôsobovať škodlivé rušenie a
(2) toto zariadenie musí akceptovať akékoľvek prijaté rušenie
vrátane rušenia, ktoré môže spôsobiť nežiaducu prevádzku.
Akékoľvek zmeny alebo úpravy, ktoré výslovne neschválila strana
zodpovedná za dodržiavanie predpisov, môžu zrušiť oprávnenie
používateľa prevádzkovať zariadenie.
Poznámka: Toto zariadenie bolo testované a zistilo sa, že spĺňa
limity pre digitálne zariadenie triedy B podľa časti 15 pravidiel FCC.
Tieto limity sú navrhnuté tak, aby poskytovali primeranú ochranu
proti škodlivému rušeniu v domácej inštalácii. Toto zariadenie
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generuje, používa a môže vyžarovať rádiovú frekvenčnú energiu a
ak nie je nainštalované a používané v súlade s pokynmi, môže
spôsobiť škodlivé rušenie rádiovej komunikácie.
Nie je však zaručené, že rušenie sa v konkrétnej inštalácii
nevyskytne.
Ak toto zariadenie spôsobuje škodlivé rušenie rádiového alebo
televízneho príjmu, čo možno zistiť vypnutím a zapnutím zariadenia,
používateľovi sa odporúča, aby sa pokúsil odstrániť rušenie jedným
alebo viacerými z nasledujúcich opatrení:
·Zmeniť orientáciu alebo umiestnenie prijímacej antény.
·Zväčšiť vzdialenosť medzi zariadením a prijímačom.
·Pripojte zariadenie do zásuvky v inom obvode, ako je ten, ku
ktorému je pripojený prijímač.
·Požiadajte o pomoc predajcu alebo skúseného
rádiového/televízneho technika.
Zariadenie bolo vyhodnotené ako spĺňajúce všeobecné požiadavky

na expozíciu rádiovým frekvenciám.
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Navodila za uporabo pametne ure
Osnovno upravljanje izdelka

. 1.Pritisnite gumb za 3 sekunde, da vklopite ali izklopite uro.

. 2.Na glavnem vmesniku pritisnite na zaslon, da zamenjate
številčnico.
Prenos, namestitev in uporaba aplikacije

. 1.Skenirajte naslednjo QR kodo ali vnesite v glavne trgovine z
aplikacijami in prenesite ter namestite aplikacijo "FitCloudPro".
Zahteve za opremo: iOS 9.0 in novejši; Android 5.0 in novejši.

. 2.Ko je prenos končan, začnite z registracijo novega uporabnika ali
prijavo prek tretje strani. In dopolnite osebne osnovne podatke.

. 3.Začnite z povezovanjem ure.

. 4.Ko je povezovanje uspešno, začnite v aplikaciji nastavljati
funkcije ure glede na svoje navade.
Osnovne funkcije izdelka

. 1.Gibanje
V realnem času beleži trenutno število korakov, razdaljo in
porabljene kalorije.

. 2.Klicanje
Ura lahko neposredno klič, shrani 100 telefonskih številk in ima
zapis nedavnih klicev.

. 3.Spremljanje spanja
Nošenje ponoči omogoča beleženje podatkov, kot so trajanje
spanja, globok spanec in lahek spanec, ter sinhronizacijo z
aplikacijo.

. 4.Vremenska napoved
Po uspešni povezavi z aplikacijo lahko ura pregleda vremenske
razmere za danes in pretekle dni.

. 5.Opomnik za sporočila
Ura shrani zadnjih 8 opozoril o sporočilih. Kliknite, da si ogledate
vsebino, ali kliknite, da izbrišete sporočilo.

. 6.100+ športnih načinov
Vnesite izbrani športni način in začnite, potegnite desno, da
začasno ustavite, ustavite ali nadaljujete.

. 7.Glasovni asistent
Kliknite na glas, govorite v uro in nadzorujte telefon, da dosežete
cilj.
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. 8.Nadzor glasbe
Ura predvaja glasbo s telefona, lahko jo začasno ustavi/predvaja,
preide na prejšnjo ali naslednjo skladbo, prilagaja glasnost.

. 9.Fotografiranje
Odprite fotoaparat v aplikaciji, kliknite na uro, da nadzorujete
telefon za fotografiranje.

. 10.Vadba
Nastavite čas in pogostost v uri, sledite vadbi in dosezite cilj vadbe.
Druge funkcije ure:
Način Ne moti/Štoparica/Odštevanje/Svetilka/Kalkulator/Fiziološki
ciklus ženske/Opomnik za klice/Opomnik za alarm/Opomnik za
dolgo sedenje/Najdi telefon/Opomnik za doseganje cilja
Opozorila
1: Izogibajte se močnim udarcem, visokim temperaturam in
izpostavljanju soncu.
2: Ne razstavljajte, popravljajte ali spreminjajte naprave sami.
3: Napravo lahko polnite s polnilcem 5 V 500 mA – 5 V 1 A.
Uporaba napajalnika s preobremenitvijo napetosti za polnjenje je
strogo prepovedana.
4: Polnjenje, ko so na napravi vodni madeži, je prepovedano.
5: Ta izdelek je elektronski izdelek za spremljanje porabe in ni
namenjen medicinskim namenom.
Izmerjeni podatki so samo za referenco.
6:Bluetooth 5.4
7:Delovno frekvenčno območje 2402–2480MHz

Opozorilo FCC
Ta naprava je skladna z 15. delom pravil FCC. Delovanje je
podvrženo naslednjima dvema pogojema:
(1) Ta naprava ne sme povzročati škodljivih motenj in
(2) ta naprava mora sprejeti vse prejete motnje, vključno z
motnjami, ki lahko povzročijo neželeno delovanje. Vse spremembe
ali modifikacije, ki jih izrecno ne odobri stranka, odgovorna za
skladnost, lahko razveljavijo pooblastilo uporabnika za upravljanje
opreme.
Opomba: Ta oprema je bila testirana in ugotovljeno, da izpolnjuje
omejitve za digitalno napravo razreda B v skladu s 15. delom pravil
FCC. Te omejitve so zasnovane tako, da zagotavljajo razumno
zaščito pred škodljivimi motnjami v stanovanjskih instalacijah. Ta
oprema uporablja in lahko oddaja radijsko frekvenčno energijo in,
če ni nameščena in uporabljena v skladu z navodili, lahko povzroči
škodljive motnje radijskim komunikacijam.
Vendar pa ni zagotovila, da motnje v določeni namestitvi ne bodo
nastale.
Če ta oprema povzroča škodljive motnje radijskemu ali
televizijskemu sprejemu, kar lahko ugotovite tako, da opremo
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izklopite in vklopite, uporabniku priporočamo, da poskuša motnje
odpraviti z enim ali več naslednjimi ukrepi:
·Spremenite usmerjenost ali premaknite sprejemno anteno.
·Povečajte razdaljo med opremo in sprejemnikom.
·Povežite opremo z vtičnico na drugem električnem krogu, kot je

tisti, na katerega je povezan sprejemnik.
·Za pomoč se posvetujte s trgovcem ali izkušenim
radijskim/televizijskim tehnikom.
Naprava je bila ocenjena kot izpolnjujoča splošne zahteve za
izpostavljenost radijskim frekvencam.
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Bruksanvisning for Smartklokke
Grunnleggende produktbetjening

. 1.Trykk på knappen i 3 sekunder for å slå på eller av.

. 2.På hovedgrensesnittet trykker du på skjermen for å bytte
cifferplate.
Nedlasting, installasjon og bruk av app
1.Skann følgende QR-kode eller gå inn i de store appmarkedene
for å laste ned og installere "FitCloudPro".
Utstyrskrav: iOS 9.0 og høyere; Android 5.0 og høyere.

2.Når nedlastingen er fullført, start registreringen av ny bruker eller
pålogging via tredjepart. Og forbedre personlige grunnleggende
opplysninger.
3.Start binding av klokken.
4.Når bindingen er vellykket, start å sette opp klokkens funksjoner i
appen i henhold til dine vaner.
Grunnleggende produktfunksjoner

. 1.Bevegelse
Registrerer i sanntid gjeldende antall skritt, distanse og kalorier.

. 2.Anrop
Klokken kan ringe direkte, lagre 100 telefonnumre og har
nedlastede anropslogger.

. 3.Søvnovervåking
Ved å ha den på om natten kan den registrere data som
søvnvarighet, dyp søvn og lett søvn, og synkronisere dem til appen.

. 4.Værvarsel
Etter vellykket tilkobling til appen kan klokken vise værforholdene
for dagen og de foregående dagene.

. 5.Informasjonsvarsel
Klokken lagrer de siste 8 meldingsvarslene. Klikk for å se innholdet,
eller klikk for å slette meldingen.

. 6.100+ sportsmoduser
Gå inn i den valgte sportsmodusen og start, sveip til høyre for å
pause, stoppe eller fortsette.

. 7.Stemmeassistent
Klikk på stemme, snakk til klokken og kontroller telefonen for å nå
målet.
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. 8.Musikkontroll
Klokken spiller av musikk fra telefonen, kan pause/spille, gå til
forrige, neste og justere volumet.

. 9.Fotografering
Åpne kameraet i appen, klikk på klokken for å kontrollere telefonen
for å ta bilder.

. 10Trening
Sett tid og frekvens i klokken, følg øvelsen og nå treningsmålet.
Andre funksjoner på klokken:
Ikke forstyrr-
modus/Stoppeklokke/Nedtelling/Lommelykt/Kalkulator/Kvinnefysiol
ogisk syklus/Anropsvarsel/Alarmvarsel/varsel om langvarig
sitting/Finn telefon/varsel om måloppnåelse
Forholdsregler
1: Unngå sterk støt, høy temperatur og eksponering for solen.
2: Ikke demonter, reparer eller modifiser maskinen på egen hånd.
3: Denne maskinen kan lades med en 5V 500MA – 5V 1A-lader.
Det er strengt forbudt å bruke
overspenningsbelastningsstrømforsyning til lading.
4: Det er forbudt å lade når det er vannflekker.
5: Dette produktet er et elektronisk forbruksovervåkingsprodukt og
brukes ikke til medisinske formål.
De målte dataene er kun for referanse.
6:Bluetooth 5.4
7:Jobbefrekvensområde 2402-2480MHz

FCC-advarsel
Denne enheten er i samsvar med del 15 av FCC-reglene. Drift er
underlagt følgende to betingelser:
(1) Denne enheten må ikke forårsake skadelig interferens, og
(2) denne enheten må akseptere all mottatt interferens, inkludert
interferens som kan forårsake uønsket drift. Eventuelle endringer
eller modifikasjoner som ikke er uttrykkelig godkjent av parten
ansvarlig for samsvar, kan annullere brukerens autorisasjon til å
operere utstyret.
Merk: Dette utstyret er testet og funnet å være i samsvar med
grensene for en klasse B digital enhet, i henhold til del 15 av FCC-
reglene. Disse grensene er utformet for å gi rimelig beskyttelse mot
skadelig interferens i en boliginstallasjon. Dette utstyret genererer,
bruker og kan utstråle radiofrekvensenergi, og hvis det ikke
installeres og brukes i samsvar med instruksjonene, kan det
forårsake skadelig interferens for radiokommunikasjon.
Det er imidlertid ingen garanti for at interferens ikke vil oppstå i en
bestemt installasjon.
Hvis dette utstyret forårsaker skadelig interferens for radio- eller
fjernsynsmottak, noe som kan bestemmes ved å slå utstyret av og
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på, oppfordres brukeren til å prøve å korrigere interferensen ved
hjelp av ett eller flere av følgende tiltak:
·Omorienter eller flytt mottakerantennen.
·Øk avstanden mellom utstyret og mottakeren.
·Koble utstyret til en stikkontakt på en krets som er forskjellig fra

den som mottakeren er koblet til.
·Kontakt forhandleren eller en erfaren radio-/TV-tekniker for hjelp.
Enheten er evaluert for å oppfylle generelle krav til RF-eksponering.

https://manualsfile.com


Notkunarleiðbeiningar fyrir snjallúr
Grundvallarrekstur vörunnar
1.Ýttu á hnappinn í 3 sekúndur til að kveikja eða slökkva.
2.Á aðalskjánum, ýttu á skjáinn til að skipta um úralit.
Sækja, setja upp og nota appið
1.Skannaðu eftirfarandi QR-kóða eða farðu inn á helstu app-
markaðstorg til að sækja og setja upp "FitCloudPro".
Kerfiskröfur: ios 9.0 og nýrri; Android 5.0 og nýrri.

2.Þegar sækjunni er lokið, byrjaðu nýskráningu notanda eða
innskráningu með þriðja aðila. Og bættu við
grunnpersónuupplýsingum.
3.Byrjaðu að bindja úrið.
4.Eftir að bindingin tekst, byrjaðu að stilla virkni úrsins í appinu í
samræmi við þínar venjur.
Grundvallarvirkni vörunnar

. 1.Hreyfing
Skráir í rauntíma núverandi skref, vegalengd og kaloríur.

. 2.Símtöl
Úrið getur hringt beint, geymt 100 símanúmer og hefur skrá yfir
nýleg símtöl.

. 3.Svefnmæling
Ef þú notar það á nóttunni getur það skráð gögn eins og svefntíma,
djúpan svefn og léttan svefn og samstillt þau við appið.

. 4.Veðurspá
Eftir að hafa tengst appinu með góðum árangri getur úrið skoðað
veðurskilyrði dagsins og undanfarinna daga.

. 5.Tilkynningar um skilaboð
Úrið geymir síðustu 8 skilaboðatilkynningar. Smelltu til að skoða
innihaldið eða smelltu til að hreinsa skilaboðin.

. 6.100+ íþróttamöguleikar
Farðu inn í valinn íþróttamöguleika og byrjaðu, strjúktu til hægri til
að gera hlé, stöðva eða halda áfram.

. 7.Raddstýring
Smelltu á raddhnappinn, talaðu við úrið og stjórnaðu símanum til að
ná markmiðinu.

. 8.Tónlistarstýring
Úrið spilar tónlist úr símanum, getur gert hlé/spilað, farið á
fyrra/næsta lag og stillt hljóðstyrk.
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. 9.Ljósmyndun
Opnaðu myndavélina í appinu, smelltu á úrið til að stjórna símanum
við myndatöku.

. 10.Æfingar
Stilltu tíma og tíðni í úrunum, fylgdu æfingunum og náðu
æfingarmarkmiðunum.
Aðrar virkni úrsins
Ekki trufla-
stillin/Stöðvunarklukka/Niðurtalning/Vasaljós/Reiknivél/Tíðahringur
kvenna/Símtalstilkynning/Vekjaraklukkutilkynning/Tilkynning um
langvarandi setu/Finna síma/Tilkynning um markmiðsárangur
Athugasemdir

. 1.Forðastu sterka högg, háan hita og sólarljós.

. 2.Ekki taka úrið í sundur, gera við það eða breyta því sjálfur.

. 3.Þetta tæki má hlaða með 5V 500MA - 5V 1A hleðslutæki.
Stranglega bannað er að nota ofspennuhleðsluaflgjöf til hleðslu.

. 4.Bannað er að hlaða þegar vatnsblettir eru til staðar.
5.Þessi vara er rafrænt neyslumælingarvöru og er ekki notuð í
læknisfræðilegum tilgangi.
Mæld gögn eru eingöngu til viðmiðunar.
6.Bluetooth 5.4
7.Vinna tíðni svið 2402-2480MHz

FCC-viðvörun

Þetta tæki er í samræmi við 15. hluta FCC-reglnanna. Rekstur er
háður eftirfarandi tveimur skilyrðum:
(1) Þetta tæki má ekki valda skaðlegri truflun og
(2) þetta tæki verður að þola allar truflanir sem það fær, þar með
talið truflanir sem geta valdið óæskilegri virkni. Allar breytingar eða
breytingar sem ekki eru sérstaklega samþykktar af þeim aðila sem
ber ábyrgð á samræmi gætu ógilt heimild notandans til að reka
búnaðinn.
Athugasemd: Þessi búnaður hefur verið prófaður og fundinn í
samræmi við mörk fyrir B-flokks stafrænan búnað, samkvæmt 15.
hluta FCC-reglnanna. Þessi mörk eru hönnuð til að veita
sanngjarna vörn gegn skaðlegum truflunum í heimilisuppsetningum.
Þessi búnaður framleiðir, notar og getur geislað út
útvarpsbylgjuorku og, ef hann er ekki settur upp og notaður í
samræmi við leiðbeiningarnar, getur hann valdið skaðlegum
truflunum á útvarpssamskiptum.
Hins vegar er ekki hægt að tryggja að truflanir muni ekki eiga sér
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stað í ákveðinni uppsetningu.
Ef þessi búnaður veldur skaðlegum truflunum á útvarps- eða
sjónvarpsmóttöku, sem hægt er að ákvarða með því að slökkva á
búnaðinum og kveikja á honum aftur, er notandinn hvattur til að
reyna að leiðrétta truflanirnar með einni eða fleiri eftirfarandi
aðgerða:
-Endurbeina eða færa móttökuloftnetið.
-Auka fjarlægðina milli búnaðarins og móttakara.
-Tengdu búnaðinn við innstungu á rás sem er önnur en sú sem
móttakandinn er tengdur við.
-Leitaðu til söluaðila eða reynds útvarps-/sjónvarpstæknimanns eftir
hjálp.
Tækið hefur verið metið til að uppfylla almennar RF-
útsetningarkröfur.
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Руководство пользователя умных часов
Основные операции с продуктом

. 1.Нажмите кнопку на 3 секунды, чтобы включить или
выключить устройство.

. 2.На главном интерфейсе нажмите на экран, чтобы
переключить циферблат.
Загрузка, установка и использование приложения
1.Отсканируйте следующий QR-код или зайдите в каждый из
основных магазинов приложений, чтобы загрузить и
установить приложение "FitCloudPro".
Требования к оборудованию: iOS 9.0 и выше; Android 5.0 и
выше.

2.После завершения загрузки зарегистрируйтесь как новый
пользователь или войдите через сторонний аккаунт. И
заполните личную основную информацию.
3.Начните привязку часов.
4.После успешной привязки настройте функции часов в
приложении в соответствии с вашими привычками.
Основные функции продукта

. 1.Движение
Отслеживание в реальном времени текущего количества шагов,
пройденного расстояния и потраченных калорий.

. 2.Звонки
Часы могут напрямую набирать номера, хранить 100
телефонных номеров и имеют историю недавних звонков.

. 3.Мониторинг сна
Ношение часов ночью позволяет записывать данные, такие как
продолжительность сна, глубокий сон и легкий сон, и
синхронизировать их с приложением.

. 4.Прогноз погоды
После успешного подключения к приложению часы могут
просматривать погодные условия на сегодня и на ближайшие
дни.

. 5.Напоминание о сообщениях
Часы сохраняют последние 8 напоминаний о сообщениях.
Нажмите, чтобы просмотреть содержание, или нажмите, чтобы
очистить сообщения.
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. 6.100+ спортивных режимов
Выберите спортивный режим и начните тренировку, смахните
вправо, чтобы приостановить, остановить или продолжить.

. 7.Голосовой помощник
Нажмите на голосовую кнопку, говорите с часами и управляйте
телефоном для достижения цели.

. 8.Управление музыкой
Часы воспроизводят музыку с телефона, могут
приостанавливать/воспроизводить, переключать на
предыдущий или следующий трек, регулировать громкость.

. 9.Фотографирование
Откройте камеру в приложении, нажмите на часы, чтобы
управлять телефоном для съемки фотографий.

. 10.Тренировки
Установите время и частоту тренировок на часах, следуйте
инструкциям и достигайте цели тренировки.
Другие функции часов:
Режим "Не беспокоить" / Секундомер / Обратный отсчет /
Фонарик / Калькулятор / Отслеживание менструального цикла /
Напоминание о звонках / Напоминание о будильнике /
Напоминание о длительном сидении / Поиск телефона /
Напоминание о достижении цели
Меры предосторожности

. 1.Избегайте сильных ударов, высоких температур и
воздействия прямых солнечных лучей.

. 2.Не разбирайте, не ремонтируйте и не модифицируйте
устройство самостоятельно.

. 3.Это устройство можно заряжать с помощью зарядного
устройства 5V 500mA— 5V 1A.
Категорически запрещается использовать для зарядки
источник питания с превышением напряжения.

. 4.Запрещается заряжать устройство, если на нем есть влага.
5.Этот продукт является электронным устройством для
мониторинга потребления и не предназначен для медицинских
целей.
Измеренные данные носят рекомендательный характер.
6.Bluetooth 5.4
7.Диапазон рабочих частот 2402 - 2480 МГц

Предупреждение FCC
Это устройство соответствует части 15 правил FCC.
Эксплуатация осуществляется при соблюдении следующих
двух условий:
(1) Это устройство не может создавать вредных помех, и
(2) это устройство должно принимать любые полученные
помехи, включая помехи, которые могут вызвать
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нежелательную работу. Любые изменения или модификации,
не одобренные стороной, ответственной за соответствие,
могут лишить пользователя права на эксплуатацию
оборудования.
Примечание: Это оборудование было протестировано и
соответствует ограничениям для цифрового устройства класса
B в соответствии с частью 15 правил FCC. Эти ограничения
предназначены для обеспечения разумной защиты от вредных
помех в жилых помещениях. Это оборудование генерирует,
использует и может излучать радиочастотную энергию, и, если
не установлено и не используется в соответствии с
инструкциями, может вызвать вредные помехи для радиосвязи.
Однако нет гарантии, что помехи не возникнут при конкретной
установке.
Если это оборудование создает вредные помехи для приема
радио- или телевизионных сигналов, что можно определить,
включив и выключив оборудование, пользователю
рекомендуется попытаться устранить помехи одним или
несколькими из следующих способов:
·Переориентируйте или переместите приемную антенну.
·Увеличьте расстояние между оборудованием и приемником.
·Подключите оборудование к розетке на другой электрической
цепи, отличной от той, к которой подключен приемник.
·Обратитесь за помощью к дилеру или опытному радио-
/телевизионному технику.
Устройство было оценено на соответствие общим требованиям
к RF-воздействию.
Устройство может использоваться в портативных условиях
воздействия без ограничений.
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